FORM NUMBER

g7 9270221

parts catalog

- e
for series

MCCK

marine electric
generating sets

Printed in U.S.A. ISSUE DATE

Redistribution or publ\cation(%ﬁﬁgoiwg‘ft
by any means, is strictly pro b 2



GENERAL INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS Fbﬁ ORDERING REPAIR PARTS

INFORMATION ON THIS PAGE INCLUDED FOR OWNERS
WHO HAVE PURCHASED THIS CATALOG. :

For parts or service, contact the dealer from whom you.purchased this equipment o7 refer to you r Nearest
Authorized Onan Parts and Service Center. SR : :

To avoid errors or delay in filling your parts order, pleése furnish all information rréquestEd; -

Always refer to the nameplate on your unit:
1. Always give the MODEL and SPEC NO. and SERIAL NO.

o s

nan
—®—

ELECTRIC. GEN SET:

MODEL AND SPEC NO

SERIAL NO

JALWAYS GIVE ABOVE NOS. § S
IMPuRIlRI WHEN ORDERING PARTS

Py

DC VOLTIS

WAITS S e o NP

APM BAT

MANUFACTURED BY GNAN DIVISION
. OF ONAN (ORFORATION
MINNEAPOLIS MINNESOTA 95 A

$OR BLECT. FOUIPMENT ONLY
] @

on

For handy reference, insert "YOUR” -
nameptate information in the spaces above. : .

' ' A

2. Do not arder by reference number or group number; always use part number and description.

3. Give the part number, description and quantity needed of each item. If an older part cannot be identified,
return the part prepaid to your dealer or nearest AUTHORIZED SERVICE STATION. Print your name and u
address plainly on the package. Write a letter to the same address stating the reason for returning the part.

4. State definite shipping instructions. Any claim for loss or damage to your unit in transit should be filed

promptly against the transportation company making the delivery. Shipments are complete unless the
" packing list indicates items are back ordered.

Prices are purposely omitted from this Parts Catalog due to the confusion resulting from fluctuating costs,
import duties, sales taxes, exchange rates, etc. )

For current parts prices, consult your Onan Dealer, Distributor or Parts and Service Center. e

“En esta lista de partes los precios se omiten de propaosito, ya que bastante confusion resulto de fluctuaciones
e los precios, derechos aduanales, impuestos de venta, cambios extranjeros, etc.”
Redistribution or publication of this document

CoHsia4 108 blecios vigentes de su distribuidor de productos "ONAN". by any means, is strictly pragipitges



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-51A SPEC 1D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
lPART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NG. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T ] I

Control - 0 - Matic Controls

y & . Redistdbuti jcatioh of thi
Apzledcondcntok, 1978 Revised Page O e

A

-



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-53CR gppe 1D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _967-0221 KEY NO. !
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELQW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NG. QTYy. DESCRIPTION
T [ T
;fB"a"Ed ~Sept 1, 1978 Revised Pag§edistribhtion or pulgydation c:Jlf this document
[ el ‘ i . y any means, Is strictly prohibited.

A%



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-1A SPEC 1D
EOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 9270221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALUG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIBING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIFTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control

1

1
arBated Sept_1, 1978 Revised _____ Page of
- i ) Redistribution or publication of this document

£ A4 by any means, is strictly prohibited.

L



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. OMCCK-3CR SPEC 10

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. !
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIORAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
4 i T
a3 - 978 i ; :
,’!)_ated Sept 1, 1 Revised ____ : Pag@edistribution or putipdation of this document

. by any means, is strictly prohibited.
i AS
- |



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-51A SPEC 1D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO._2 .
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

1 I T

Control = 0 - Matic Control

;mxed Sept 1, 1978 Revised _ Pagé{edistrigution or pu!@d{ationlof this document

£ Aﬁ by any means, is strictly prohibited.
'\.‘H-- | . .



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5 . SMCCK-S3CR SPEC 1D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T ' T T

;’“:Ba:e;:i .“;:,*:pt l-, 1978 ﬁe‘lised — Pag@e_d_istribltion or pubigygtion ch this document

. : n . by any means, is strictly prohibited.
| AT



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___©-SMCCK-1A SPEC 1D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NOG. aTy. DESCRIPTION
' 1) 1 1]

Control - 0 - Matic Control

P . _ 1 1
;D_a_{ed gept 1, 1978 Revised __ Page Redistribution or polication of this document

4 A8 . by any means, is strictly prohibited.
i |




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-3CR SPEC 1D

Redistribution or publication of this document

il A9 by any means, is strictly prohibited.

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2 _
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTICH PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
4 I I
. 1 1
_Dated Sept 1, 1978 Revised __ Page of



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-51A SPEC 1E

FOR ST..NDARD PARTS REFER TQO CATALOG __ 927-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Control -~ 0O - Matic Controls

. 1
JD_EEd Sept 1’ 1978 Revised s page-—Red-éﬁ-rbﬂ'hm or ;Q!Hca-ﬁm-mﬁhis document

. — AIO by any means, is strictly prohibited.
i E




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-53CR SPEC 1E
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _027.0221 KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 i ]

’:iated Eatind 1975 Revised pag Redistrmutionlqrsztiailatiorqu_thisldocument

A%l

-



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-1A SPEC 1E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ ¥ [}

Control - 0 - Matic Control

1 1
:_’[latEd Revised e PGQMr pu@&a-t-ien—ef—t-h-iedocument

- i A|2 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
s E | | | 3

- Sept 1, 1978




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. OMCCK-3CR SPEC 1E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-N221 KEYNO._1___
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
' T 3 H
. . 1 i
,QE_IEd Sgpt 1, 1978 Revised : B pageﬁed-rs-n-rbuﬁcrror pQO’ica'ﬁUrmﬁhis document

- AI3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
| | !



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5 . SMCCK-S1A SPEC 1E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG AL‘SO CONTAINS COMPOMENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613~0009-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control

: 1 1
: ;D\'ﬂt@d Sept 1, 1978 Revised S Page?ﬁmorp%mhisdocumem

- Al 4 ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E )




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.SMCCK-53CR  cpee 1E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927.0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO.

PART NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QrTy. DESCRIPTION

' 1 [ I
a3 PowsSept 1, 1978 ] . 1 o
,B_a.fed ; - ' : : Rev.sed _ Page Redistribution or gyfblication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



1E

SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6.5MCCK-1A SPEC
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0008-01
PART NO. aQTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control

- e Pept 1, 1978 Revised ______ F'aQE-Redm&p}bw_eﬂor;ﬂélieatJMisdocument

' —— =i . 83 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
- L ' . . N ’ ‘




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-3CR SPEC 1E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NO. _2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIFTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1) i I
| ;’D_ated Sept 15 1978 : - REVised, page%m%mrr‘br pL%ItC.?TéI;T‘GT‘Th‘iS document

N ; ’ atic . B4 by any mears, is strictly prohibited.
. . I . . . S :



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __3.5MCCK-51A SPEC IF
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYy. DESCRIPTION

J I T

Control - 0 - Matic Controls

‘ fﬁ&f&d j_SleP.t .1’. 1978 o REViS.Ed. e PageRedistrlibution or pl@l[catio:rl\ofthisdowment

c B by.any means, is strictly prohibited.
& g



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3. SMCCK-53CR SPEC 1F
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. _1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-02
PART NOC. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
7 I T
. Dajeds Sept 1, 1978 . Revised __.____ Page___ 1 __ of 1 _
ol Y Redistribution or publication of this document

¥ a ] . : , L - B6 i ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.
e . oL ) o . ) . o S . ' '



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOK MODEL ___4-OMCCK-1A SPEC 1¥

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  967-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OYPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ___ 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

' ¥ T

Control - 0 - Matic Control

;_.e-,D_aled __Sept 1. 19783. Revised _______ Page ! g 1

. sl Redistribution or publication of this document

i I | ; o T ‘ : ‘ a B7 . by any means, is strictly prohibited.
'\.‘H-- lE . ) . . ‘ . o ; . o j;



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. OMCCK-3CR SPEC 1¥
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___ 927-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-10596-02
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY, DESCRIPTION
T r '
@PDdtcowesSept 1, 1978 Revised Page .t ol i

- — : 88 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. ‘



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ____5-5MCCK-51A SPEC -

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 927-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Contreol

> ,’D_ated SF‘P? 1, 1978 - Revised ____ : PBQERe.dism.g.wau_or puBEation of this document

- : ) : Bq ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. i o . . . -



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-53CR SPEC LF
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 927-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR QPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-02

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

4 ] ¥

Sept 1, 1978 1 1

) Ea ted He‘”sed Page Redistribution or publication of this document

> B] 0 by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK- 1A SPEC 1F

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. _?
(PARTS CATALOCG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-08¢71-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

I I I

Control - 0 - Matic Control

;'é-&tEd Sept 1, 1978 " Revised PageRedistn]bution or pl@l[ca:ltior:\lof this document

c B' by any means, is strictly prohibited.
\ 1
- | : i '



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-3CR SPEC 1¥

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEYNO._2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1092-02
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
' 1 T
. Sept 1, 1978 - | 1
;Q'EiEd : o Revised T Pagemor p%mg document

:__ o ; Blz o by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. "'\-\.\__ . | ) . . ) . ) . y Lo



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-51A SPEC 1G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  967-0221 KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

4 ¥ |

Control - 0 - Matic Controls

) Sept 1, 1978 i ‘
,.QatEd REVISed Pag%edlstrlbutlon or put%c!ahon of this document

iy, u '
O BIB by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E _




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.SMCCK-S3CR ~ gpgc 16
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 927-0221  KEY NO. 1
{PARTS CATALCG ALS0O CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
i T T
_JDated Sept 1, 1978 Revised _ . Page 1 ot_ 1!

: Redistribution or publication of this document
814 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL ___4. QMCCK-1A SPEC 16

"FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. _1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 I I

Contirol - 0 - Matic Control

| Sept 1, 1978 . 1 1
,’Qﬂt&d °P Revised : Page%eammmm_or pubiifation of this document

£ c2 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E :
!



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-3CR  gpEC 16

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. _1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTICN
I [ I
';,aated > Sept 1, ‘ 1978 " Revised - . PageRedistri%ution or pl@lfcationlof this document

. : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
- o B o B
L s .5 . o ‘. ) : i k . :



SPECIAL PARTS LiST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-51A SPEC 16
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION

1 I 1

Control - 0 - Matic Control

;’[ﬁ’ ted Sepr | ~—l1878 Revised _ Pagee.emsmlmm_or ptﬂt‘.a.mnlj_t.h.is document

- — L c4 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-53CR SPEC 1G
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSCO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
i ] i
Sept 1, 1978 . 1 1
2aied Revised . Page..Re.dist;Lbu.Lim or @biication of this document

"'}:_’;E_.'?':_ cs by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. 5MCCK-1A SPEC 1G
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TC CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALQG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0003-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION ~ PART'NO. aTy. DESCRIPTION

I ] T

Control - 0 - Matic Control

. Sent 1, 1978 - 1 1
;:'ZA;QE!Ed Epr > Revised Page covrimiomor [ Hiemtormetsis document

L - ‘ C6 5 : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
I | :




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 0. SHCCR-SCR SPEC ___
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG_927-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143=01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
¥ | I
;’-D-atEd ; Sept 1; 1978 - - Revised ___ ‘ . PageRedistribution or pugifation of this document

. i . L b - . by any means, is strictly prohjbited.
L ; ' _ ‘ : ! ‘c7 o
- | : i . : ) : . : } . Lo .



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5SMCCK-51A SPEC 2268D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 1
{FPARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

T ! I

Control - 0 - Matic Controls
Heat Exchanger Cooling

;’é_aied $ept 1, ‘1‘978 . . Revised — . pageRedist%bution or p@fcatio% of this document
il = o : cs by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3. SMCCK-53CR SPEC 2268D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG___927-0221 __ KEY NO. _1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIiPTION

I | T

Heat Exchanger Cooling

0 o Sept 1, 1978 - 1
: ;p_ated _'P.‘ T Revised N paQeR’eﬂT’s’ﬁWorpt%Hmisdocument

© e :____ [ : . cq : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
- o , . :




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. 0MCCK-1A SPEC 2268D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. _1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Coocling

N— Sept 1, 1978 . 1 1
;D_ated EP ' Revised — Pageaedj.smhuﬂ.on.or pWBfcation of this document

- . CIO by any means, is strictly prohibited.
i | . } .




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-3CR _ gppc __ 2268D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  927-0221 KEY NO.
(PARTS CATALOG ALSQ CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
. ; T
Heat Exchanger Cooling
;’Qa ged Sept 1 2 1978 ’ REViSEd - Pag &%ed-r&tﬂgﬁﬂw-er pugitaﬂeﬁ-]éf—t-h-is document

it : CII by any means, is strictly prohibited.
R, | . ‘



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-51A SPEC 2268D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 527-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. Qry. DESCRIPTION

¥ T T

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exhanger Cooling

o Sept 1, 1978 ' | 1 1
l!"D_at&d ] o : ReV!Sed N ‘ PageE o I’p@l‘ . is document

¢ = atl o C|2 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
el ‘ )




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-53CR SPEC 2268D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIBING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01

PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION
1 ¥ I

Heat Exchanger Cooling

o Sept 1, 1978 . 1 1
: ;,Qated Revtsed pag@ndi:frihminn Qr puﬂr‘nfinn of.this document

e ] CI3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
."-\,_\__ | .




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6 . SMCCK- 1A SPEC 2268D
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0007-01

PART NO., QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

' T ]

Control -~ 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Coocling

o ated Sept 1, 1978 Revised Page 1 of_t

.l Redistribution or publication of this document

o CIA by any means, is strictly prohibited.
|



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MCDEL 6 . SMCCK- 3CR SPEC __ 2268D

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFcR TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FCR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1060-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. - DESCRIPTION

L I I

Heat Exchanger Cooling

o | 1
e Sept 1, 1978 Revised _____ Page ____ of . .
- ‘ ! == . ; ] Dz : Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited. .

|
|
, \CIEIP



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. SMCCK-51A SPEC 2268E
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NO. _1
{(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01

PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPT{ON PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Controls
Heat Exchanger Cooling

Revised . Page_ . of____ .
ns Redistribution or publication of this document

| Sept 1, 1978 1 1
P S e

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

‘~\_\_-‘



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-53CR SPEC 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___927-0221 KEY NO. _1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. £11-1096-01
PART NC.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

T b !

Heat Exchanger Cooling

;ﬂated fept 1., 1978 Revised - PageRedistﬂbution or pydifcatiod of this document

D4 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
“"\-\._ | .



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-1A SPEC 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG ___927-022]1 KEY NO._1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

_Qated Sept 1, 1978 Revised Pageaed.isu!uu&ian.or p@fcatiodotin 1 is document

Ds by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. OMCCK- 3CR SPEC 2208k

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. !
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

i I T

Heat Exchanger Cooling

1
______ of

. caiil : i ’ Redistribution or publication of this document
: AL100 : 3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.

_Dated____S°pt 1, 1078 Revised ___ | Page

L




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. 5MCCK-51A SPEC ___ 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NOQ. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T - l T

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

L Sept 1, 1978 | - \ | 1 1
apbated,. — ‘

'“ Revused o Pag%ﬁmmr pugi!:é'tmm‘r's document

el ATIICT Al . . o _ . D ’ L by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. . : . f. B : . - ;j . : )



SPEGCIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. MCCK-53CR SPEC 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER 7O CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTYV. DESCRIPTION

T | T

Heat Exchanger Cooling

1 1
;Bﬁf@d Sept 1, 19 ' Revised . : P age Radistrbution or fMlication of.this document

L 3 ‘ _ Ds : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
"\-\.\__ . N




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. 5MCCK-1A SPEC 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

J | T

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exhcanger Cooling

_ o 1 1
;*Qﬂt&d Sept 1, 1978 - Revised e Page%ed-i-smbu.ugn.or puﬂit:a.ﬁan.of-ﬁusdo'cument

o G o : : Do . ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited. -

W AN




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK- 3CR SPEC 2268E

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-01
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION

T I 1

Heat Exchanger Cooling

. : S | 1 1
,fIlated . Sept' 17 1978 . | Rewsed.‘.. — Pageaemsmbmm_or pudikation of this document

: . : D'o | by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. ' .. ' ]
L - : o : ) ; i




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-51A  SPEC 2268F

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. 1 _
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QT Y. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

[} } I

Control - 0 - Matic Controls
Heat Exchanger Cooling

;Bﬁted Sept 1, _1978 — ' HEViSEd —— : _ Page_am,sﬂmmm or [flicatidn. of this document
O G : & i L ' - DI] ‘ - by any means, is strictly prohibited.

b




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. 5MCCK-53CR SPEC 2268F
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. !
{PARTS CATALQG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-02
PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

Heat Exchanger Cooling

. __ A=l 'l i : : Dlz by any means, is strictly prohibited.

N | 1
;’Dated : SePt 1:’ - 19’78: . . Re‘”sed e e pag@Red-Lemiuﬂeﬂ-er pL@Ifoat—i@n-ef-mis document



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4.0MCCK-1A SPEC 2268F

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 967-0221 KEY NO. _!
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
I-;ART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ I i

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

;,Qﬁtéﬁ Sept 1, 1978 Revised ... Pag%dqmm-o L rpugigamﬁ—-sﬁhrs' L document

" : . D‘|3 : by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. . | : o :



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. 0MCCK-3CR SPEC 2268F

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0211 KEY NO. _1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1096-02
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTYV. DESCRIPTION

T 4 !

Heat Exchanger Cooling

. Sept 1, 1978 - i 1
_.:-:',‘.:f._gg_ﬂ ted P Revised = P 80 8euistibutioner pu bﬁtta-t-keﬂ-@-f—t-h-te document

b DI4 ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.
< E |



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5. 5MCCK-51A SPEC cavor

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. _2
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

. ‘ ) 1 . 1
- Dated Sept 1, 1978 Revised __ Page of ‘

: . caiil . o Redistribution or publication of this document
(el by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __2-MLLE-55LK SPEC cenar.

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TQ CATALOG  927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(FARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ‘ 611-1096-02
PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO, aTy. DESCRIPTION

¥ ] i

Heat Exchanger Cooling

e . - ‘ | 1 1
~_Dated Sept 1, 1978 Revised ____. Page_______ of
. .:"';-_5’._'-_\'_';'_' _ ) ; . { Redistribution or publication of this document
o | : : : ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. 5MCCK-1A SPEC __ %208F

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __ 927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0005-01
PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

¥ { T

Contrel - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

Sept 1, 1978

_Dated Revised . Page . of ___
;f\_ : i E4 ] Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

. .-.\' '\-\_\__




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-3CR SPEC 2268F
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 011-1096-02
PART NO. QarTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
I 1 1
Heat Exchanger Cooling
N & i i Redistribution or publication of this document

i ‘ Es , by any means, is strictly prohibited.



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3.5MCCK-51A SPEC 2268G

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __967-0221 KEY NO. _1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

b i T

Control - 0 - Matic Controls
Heat Exhanger Cooling

_ ‘ | 1 ot
:-f”’D-atEd : Sept l_’ 1978 R_EVi$9d - — : - Pag%mmw pu&ém docu;ment

‘ ‘ : E6 . ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.:
_ . .E ) “ . . . . ‘ o ' ‘ : . . _ . . ) : :




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 3. SMCCK-53CR SPEC 2268G
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG 927-0221  KEY NO. 1
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
[PART NO. QTyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTICN
T T T
Heat Exchanger Cooling
;’éated : Cant ] 1978 Revised . . pageRedistr})ution or p@l'catior}of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

- | - E7



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. GHCCK- 1A spec 22086

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO. _1
{PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

. - 1 1
Fbated Sept 1, 1978 Revised ‘ P agercuistibuion or p@hasicastisis document

. Es by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 4. OMCCK-3CR SPEC 2268G |
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NO. _!

(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY, DESCRIPTION

i T i

Heat Exchanger Cooling

-3 . 1
FBated Sept_1,.1978 Revised Page.scuitiae o n0fica alinisdocument

c Eq ‘ by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L E



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 5.5MCCK-51A SPEC 22686
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _927-0221 KEY NO. _2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSC CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

f I 1

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

,..*',_p_atEd ; Sept 1, 1978 Revised - - pageRé‘aTgm!ﬁmmrpuglrczm‘cimsdocument

o Gl . : Elo ' by any means, is strictly prohibited.
i - . X




SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL __5.5MCCK-53CR . SPEC 22686
FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG _ 927-0221 KEY NO. _2
{PARTS CATALOGC ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)

WIRING DIAGRAM NO. ___611-1143-01

PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION | PART NO. QTy. DESCRIPTION

J 1 i

‘Heat Exchanger Cooling

,.‘_li.'Stl. i | 1 1
aPateds. 2R 1978 Revised ___ pagemorpgo’itfaﬂmmsdocumeﬂt

. I : ) ' . : E“ ) by any means, is strictly prohibited.
. o S : ‘ ' : ! ’ . .



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-1A SPEC 22686

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG  927-0221 KEY NO. 2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELOW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 613-0009-01
PART NO. QTYyY. DESCRIPTION PART NO. QTy. BESCRIPTION

I | !

Control - 0 - Matic Control
Heat Exchanger Cooling

. ;ﬂated sept 1, 1978 Revised PageRedislribution or p@[cat%n of this document

] EIz i by any means, is strictly prohibited.
< E . |



SPECIAL PARTS LIST FOR MODEL 6. SMCCK-3CR SPEC 22686

FOR STANDARD PARTS REFER TO CATALOG __927-0221 KEY NO._2
(PARTS CATALOG ALSO CONTAINS COMPONENTS FOR MAJOR OPTIONAL FEATURES LISTED BELGW)
WIRING DIAGRAM NO. 611-1143-01
PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION PART NO.  QTY. DESCRIPTION

L I 1

Heat Exchanger Cooling

;,Eﬂt&d Sept. 1, 1978 Revised - pag%d-ﬁ&rblﬁmﬁ pug!aﬁeﬂla% document

- EI3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.
b .. .



MODEL

6.5MCCK-1A

4 . OMCCK-1A SPEC. _8596C

SUPPLEMENTARY PARTS LIST 900- 42 (per above model and spec. )

Parts listed below apply to the above model.

Use these parts in

place of { 6r in addition to ) the parts listed for Parts K e .Seo NOTE

in the standard parts catalog No.

927-350

PART NO. QUAN. DESCRIPTION
NOTE: This plant is Heat Exchanger Cooled,
Use parts Key 1 for 4.0 MCCK-1A and
Key 2 for 6.5MCCK-1A
517P87 1 Plug, Water Line
503-495 1 Hose, Heat Exchanger - 22" Long
503-494 1 Hose, Heat Exchanger - 30" Long
503-459 1 Hose, Exhaust Manifold - 9" Long
503-547 1 Clamp, Hose
416A133 1 Cable, Jumper
501A4 1 Line, Fuel
201-1317 1 Armature Assy., - Incl, Brg. & Blower (For
, 4 ,0MCCK-~1A)
201-1313 1 Armature Assy. - Incl. Brg, & Blower (For
6.5MCCK~1A)
222-1639 1 Coil Assy., Field - Set of 4 Coils (For
6.5MCCK-1A)
222-1640 1 Coil Assy., Field - Set of 4 Coils (For
4 ,0MCCK-1A)
301B3222 1 Panel, Control Box
301A305° i 1 Bracket, Resistor Mtg.
3324537 ! 1 | Block Terminal - 4 Place
332A554 1 Strip, Block Marker - 4 Place
i
|
Dated___ 11-1-69 Revised

Fi4

P Og e _l—Redistribut%n orpublication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

GROUP TITLES PAGE
LT 0e L LT Tt 7= 2
Data Table, Generafing Set ... ... ..ottt it iii et ie i raaiiasacaraiirerranarnrenns 2

STANDARD EQUIPMENT PARTS SECTION

Piston and ROO ... .. ciciiii it ittt ttastsacatsatscnntsssiosearasnesersnonsssnnsenssess 3
Crankshaft and Flywheel . .. ... .. . i i i i i i ittt iistissieiiman s aaans 3
Block, Cylinder............ e eiesiereaenaeaan e irr e 4,5
HOUSING. . ii i ittt it itaaaestaansrsaressanansarssssssssssnnanssstsnrnassrressannns 8
=TT 11 =1 1 -1 ¢ S 6.
LB £ 7
T 1 1 o= 1) - 7R 8
o LT Ly T (=) 1 T g9
Fuel Sysfem..........cciriieiiiriinnrrrovsinnsanvsnnnnsnnssnns e reaairreserrretanaaas 10,11
Carburetor Parts (Carter) ................... ... et et eeateaaaent et anaa et 12
Carburetor Parts (Zenith) ....... ... ..t i i i it iiaieeeaanarasnnsaans 13
Choke, Thermo-Magnetic .......... ..ottt iiirraariiir e iiiaassascaanarnsanns 14
Vacuum Speed BoosterParls ................ooiill e T T T 15
PUMP Parts Fuel ..ottt i i it s et e 16
Pump Parts, FUel = EleCtlit .. ..coovirettiiiiaiaiattiisnnate s ranssacnsaannastasannnrsasanns 16
Drip Pan Assembly ... ... .o ittt i et it it i i s e 17
Exhaust Manifold and Water PUMD . ........iiii it i ittt ircnaess it ntstarannns 18,19
PUmp Parts, Water .. ..ooovveriir ittt ettt e iinesrsareinesrssinansssrnnensnsrarsennssss 80
Control - Spec Athrough C ONlY. .. ... i i ettt st iiaea s 21
Control - SPec D ONIY . ... . i ittt ittt te ettt it i 22
Control - SPec E and F ONlY .. ..ottt it et a st e e eaae e 23
COMIOl, G1art AQAPET o\ veeeieeeeeeteeseeteeeeeanarseneeaanantennatsrreraneeesnsnnennnns 24
Control , Disconnect AdaPIEr ... ..c.oeiiiiiiit ittt 24
Control Assembly ... ... . i i e e i e st i e 25
Control - Begin Spnac G it iiii i ittt iia ettt e 26,27
Generator-Spec Athrough C Only ... ..o i i iar i raaasisnnerns 28,29
Generator - Spec D Only. . ... i i i e ettt aie e e 30,31
Generator - SPeC E and F Only.......oouuiiiiiiiiii it iee e iie e tii e aaeeiaeaaenaeas 32,33
Generator -Begin Spec G .........oooinnnnn. e e e e e e e, 34,35
Service Kits and Miscellaneous . .. ...ttt ittt i e ies e ettt saana s ananr ey 36

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT SECTION

Control-O-Matic - Spec C Only. .. ..o i e i i i i i tsaans s enane s esanannns a7
Control-O-Matic - Begin Spec D. ... ..ottt i i it s et enan 38,39
2 LT LA € 2 = 1 . L= QA 40
PP Pl S W ATEE . .o eet i itine et et canorae s aeneass s aatateasasteanenresnsneneassnessnsnns 41
Load Sensor AMPIIier . ... .. i i i it bt e e e 41
Agualift Exhaust System .. .. .. e it 42

927-0221 (MAY 197E)
Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



927-0221
MCCK PARTS CATALOG

" INTRODUCTION

This catalog applies to the standard MCCK Generator Sets as listed below. Partsare arranged in groups of related
items. Each illustrated partis identified by a reference number corresponding to the same reference numberin the
parts list for that group. Parts illustrations are typicat. Using the Mode! and Spec No. fromthe nameplate, select the
Parts Key No. (1, 2, etc,, in the last column) that applies to your set Model and Spec No. This Parts Key No.
represents parts that differ between models. Unless otherwise mentioned in the description, parts are
interchangeable between models. Right and left sides are determined by facing the engine end (front) of the set.

GENERATING SET DATA TABLE

e ELECTRICAL DATA PARTS
MODEL NO. AND SPECIFICATION | WATTS | voLTs | HERTZ | WIRE | PHASE | KEY NO.
T
4.0MCCK-1R/*  4.0MCCK-1A/* 4000 120 60 2 1
+4,0MCCK-2R/*  4.0MCCK-2A/* 4000 240 60 2 1 1
+4.0MCCK-3R/*  4.0MCCK-3A/* 4000 120/240 60 3 1
4.0MCCK-3CR/* 4000 120/240 60 § 1
3.5MCCK-51R/*  3.5MCCK-51A/* | 3500 120 50 2 1
+35MCCK-62R/*  3.5MCCK-52A/* | 8500 240 50 2 1 1
+3.5MCCK-53R/*  3.5MCCK-53A/* | 3500 120/240 50 3 1
3.5MCCK-53CR/% 3500 120/240 50 $ 1
6.5MCCK-1R/*  6.5MCCK-1A/* 6500 120 60 2 1
+6.5MCCK-2R/*  6.5MCCK-2A/* 6500 240 60 2 1 2
+6.5MCCK-3R/*  6.5MCCK-3A/* 8500 120/240 60 3 T
6.5MCCK-3CR/* 6500 120/240 60 § 1
6.5MCCK-4R/* 6500 120/208 60 4 3
55MCCK-51R/* 55MCCK-51A/* | 5500 120 50 2 1 '
+55MCCK-52R/*  5.5MCCK-52A/* | 5500 240 50 2 1 2
+5.5MCCK-53R/*  5.5MCCK-53A/* { 5500 120/240 50 3 1
5.5MCCK-53CR/* 5500 120/240 50 § 1

* - The Specification Letter Advances (A to B, B to G, etc.) with manufacturing changes.

£ - New model designations shown, begin during 1969. Previcus designations did not use a decimal point in
the KW rating. EXAMPLE: 4.0MGCK was formerly 4MCCK, 3.5MCCK was formerly 305MCCK, etc.

t - Units with "A" in designation have set mounted “Control-O-Matic".

+ - Not manufactured beginning Spec D.

§ - Sel is reconnectible for 120 volt 2 wire, 240 volt 2 wire or 120/240 voit 3 wire service.
NOTE: Hertz is a unit of frequency equal to one cycle per second.

STANDARD PARTS SECTION

This section contains the illustrated parts listing for the standard generator sets listed in the Data Table.

Redistribution gﬁ)ﬁ%ﬁﬁc@‘ffﬁ]‘&?%is document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

Ly =

L~ oin b

PART
NO.

104-0170

850-0055
526-0017

104-0599
515-0227
513-0014
104-0043
104-0032
515-0001

QTy.
USED

1
1

—h ot e - = L

PISTON AND CONNECTING ROD

) REF. PART QTY. PART
» NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 PISTON AND PIN (includes Retaining Rings)
112-136 2 Standard
112-06136-05 2 005" QOvearsize
112-0136-10 2 010" Oversize
112-0136-20 2 020" Oversize
T12=0136=-30 2 030 Oversize
112-0136-40 2 .040" Oversize
2  PIN,PISTON .
112-0069 2 Standard
3 112-0003 - 4 Ring, Retaining
4 ROD,CONNECTING
114-0028 2 Standard
114-0098-02 2 002" Undersize
114-0088-10 2 010" Undersize
114-0098-20 2 020" Undersize
114-0098-30 2 .030" Undersize
5 110-0284 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1-1/2")
6 114-0059 4 Washer, Lock - External Tooth
7 RING SET, PISTON
113-0152 2 Standard
113-0152-05 2 005" Oversize
113-0152-10 2 .010" Oversize
113-0152-20 2 020" Oversize
113-0152-30 2 .030" Oversize
113-0152-40 2 .040" Qversize

CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL

PART
D 1ON
ESCRIPT REF.  PART  QTY. PART
Screw, Cap - Hex Head NO.-  NO. USED DESCRIPTION

(7/16-14 x 4-1/4") ' o A )
"Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16) 10 ORANKSHAFTGM fudes P s Af syfed -}(

Washer, Flat (15/32" 1D x Ef.éz)ﬁm 104-8882 (33" 1 SpecAthruF

1-1/4" QD x 1/4" Thk) F5¥ " ——.104-6968~134{, 1  Begin Spec G
Flywheel 11 515-0006 1 Key, Woodruff - Spec A thru F
Key Kit, Woadruff _
Ring, Retaining f2 5{'5100 ﬁf { VZ[:;'T
Washer, Flat - Keyed T

Gear, Crankshaft

ke, Woodruff 7!(./ Pt [ﬁ g/é—’ﬁl-?{{ [ oy /-;—.? Vizaby,
*ys
’99’9‘;-{;221 {MAY 1978) /l‘,'{r
Redistribution or publication of this document

3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CYLINDER BLOCK

<8 K14

527-0221 {MAY 1578)

4 Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

NO.

1

NN - B

[ceRe-] ~ M 4]

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21

22
23

CYLINDER BLOCK

PART aQTyY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
BLOCK ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER
110-2452 1 Spec A Only (Includes ~
Paris Marked *) -
110-2553 1 Begin Spec B (Includes
Paris Marked 1)
BOO-0512 5 t*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 1")
850-0045 5 t~Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16)
110-0445 5 Nut, Hex - Rear Bearing Plate
{Spec A thirough G}
520-0114 5 Stud - Rear Bearing Plate
(Spec A through G)
509-0041 1 Seal, Qil - Rear Bearing Plate
101-0316 1 1 *Plate, Bearing - Rear
(Less Bearing}
101-0115 1 t*Gasket Kit - Rear Bearing Plate

BEARING, SLEEVE - CRANKSHAFT (INCLUDES
THRUST WASHER)
101-0450 2 t+standard

101-0450-02 2 .002" Undersize

101-0450-10 2 .010” Undersize

101-0450-20 2 020" Undersize

101-0450-30 2 030" Undersize

516-0072 4 1*Pin, Dowal - Bearing Stop

104-0575 2 f*Washer, Thrust - Bearing

809-0035 1 Screw, Tapping - Round Head
{#B x 3/4™)

123-0054 1 Cap and Vaive, Breather Tube
~ Begin Spec B

123-0958 1 Screen, Breather Cap -
Begin Spec B

509-0117 1 Gasket, Breather Cap -
Begin Spec B

123-0951 1 Clamp, Breather Cap -
Begin Spec B

123-0865 1 Filter, Breather Tube

123-1153 1 Baffle, Breather Tube

TUBE, BREATHER

123- 0868 * Spec A Only

123-0953 1 + Begin Spec B

123-0787 1 Cap, Breather Tube -

. Spec A Only

123-0315 1 Valve Breather Tube -
Spec A Only

800-0012 2 Screw, Gap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 2-1/4"}

526-0063 2 Washer, Flat (17/64” |D x

7/16” OD x 1/32" Thk)

REF.
NO.

24
25
26

27

28
29
30

31
3z
33
34
35
36
a7
38
38
40

41
42
43
44
45
48
a7

48

77

5}

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
110-0666 2 Cover, Valve
110-0857 2 Gasket, Valve Gover
800-0509 18 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{(5/16-18 x 2-1/2")
526-0122 18 Washer, Flat {11/32" 1D x
23/32" OD x 0.134" Thk)
502-0153 2 Plug, Pipe (1/4)}
517-0087 2 Plug, Pipe - Brass
HEAD, CYLINDER
110-1478 1 #1, Left Side
110-1479 1 #2, Right Side
110-1505 1 #1, Leit Side - Used with Heat
Exchanger
110-1506 1 #2, Right Side - Used with Heat
Exchanger
110-1481 2 Gasket, Cylinder Head
110-0839 8 Lock, Valve Stem
115-00086 4 Tappet, Valve
110-0904 2 Rotocap - Exhaust Valve Spring
110-0893 2 Retainer - intake Valve Spring
110-0539 4 Spring, Valve
110-0902 4 T*Guide, Valve
110-0881 2 Valve, Intake - Steel
110-0880 2 Valve, Exhaust - Chrome Cobalt Alloy
INSERT, VALVE SEAT -EXHAUST
110-0872 . 2  *Standard
110-0872-02 2 002" Oversize
110-0872-05 2 005" Oversize
110-0872-10 2 .010" Oversize
110-0872-25 2 025" Oversize
120-0386 1 *Tube, Oil
517-0011 8 1 *Plug, Expansion (1- 1/4"}
517-0048 1 7 *Plug, Expansion (1-5/8")
101-0367 2 1 *Bearing, Sleeve - Camshaft
516-0141 2 1 *Pin, Dowel - Gear Cover
Alignment
864-0005 1 Nut, Hex {1/2-13) - Lifting
Eye - Spec A through C
403-0580 1 Bolt, Eye (1/2-13 x 5}
Spec A through C
403-0832 1 Bracket, Support - Lifting
{Spec A through C)
.. 2~
[lo-3% AT e ﬂ/“j a\ﬁ( o Uifre 15t
- Includz‘é in110-2452 Gylinder Block Assembly.
Incl? din110-2553 Cylinder Block Assembly.
LR & 5
SP2- 09 6/ I 172%%

o3 0969 Cly e Bpfe&ﬁew
of@

927-0221 [MAY 1978)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HOUSING

)

B

)
pap

REF. PART QaTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 870-M31 1 Nut, Hex - With External

Tooth Lockwasher (#10-32)

2 150-0147 1 Stud, Adjusting - Governor
3 150-0731 1 Spring - Governor
4 821-0010 2 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")

5 150-1G10 1 Bracket, Adjusting Stud
6 405-1556 1 Panel, Housing - Front
7 508-0136 4 Bumper, Rubber

8 405-1558 1 Panel, Housing - Left Side

9 405-1557 1 Panel, Housing - Right Sids

CAMSHAFT
S
REF. PART QTYy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. 'USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. < SLE,iED DESCRIPTION
1 150-0078 1 Ring, Camshaft Center Pin e d50-0077 f e -~ PlatecG ,
DBME o mhy e NPT el Wasr, Camhat, G T
- ) . Fly - Governor rus
. 515-0001 1 K
4  105-0 ey, Camshaft G
| 33z L e ey 2 1050140 i Gamshal (Includes Ganier) Pin)
5 ¢ T50-1267-wmmvan 1: , Spacer.Governor-Fy-Ball- 130-0075 T Pin, Camshait Genter
11 150-1519 1 Hub, Governor Cup - Begin

Spec G
150-1520 Cup, Govamnor - Begin Spec &

12

- [ -5 . ﬁfemaf Cf,;,.‘,mg@!ﬂ

F ] B - R d%gr'%!’n mbﬁgf }hIS ocument
- Kbl ficlrde b{ﬁﬁwaﬁmﬁﬂx%ﬁb&”d g frtﬁ‘



,'_-.% _,-'l‘?';..” -
A -1~ ‘-‘f.'"'-';._
: . ) -~
1 o )/
l‘: ‘f
1 [ -‘ e,
P P o -
i :’{,o-“l.l N P
TR N LA
TR RS/ A RN
IR B A B PR O RN
[ . 1 HE ) .,
[ Y " *
T H 'ty
PR e W O I %
el s -‘.‘.\:.J' far "
:‘ : :‘. :a:" e
Y :

] ]

14

13

OIL SYSTEM

REF. PART

NO.

(4208 CNE - |6

NOC.
801-0048
526-0066

120-0140
120-0398

QTy.
USED

1

1
1
1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-24 x 3/4")

Washer, Flat - Copper (3/8")

Spring, By-Pass Valve

Valve, By-Pass

SWITCH, LOWOIL PRESSURE = Arps [u\l,,,,;_-zklngif

309-0169
309-0237
309-0319
193-0006

502-0053
502-0020

502-0058
123-0489
123-0191
505-0056

102-0455

850-0050
102-0574
_ 102-0158
800-0007

850-0040
120-0491
120-0400
120-0161

300183

1

1
1
1

-

Sy

Spec A through D

Spec E&F 3

Begin Spec G

Gauge, Oil Pressure -
Spec A through D

Elbhow, Pipe - 45° - Spec A
through D

Elbow, Pipe - 80° - Spec A
through D

Tee, Pipe - Spec A through D

Cap and Indicator, Qil Fill

Gasket - Qil Fill Cap

Plug, Pipe - Square Head
(172" NPT)

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{Special Hardened,
3/8-16 x 1/4")

Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

Base, Qil ’

Gasket, Qil Base

Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 1*)

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")

Pump, Oil

Cup, OIl Intake

Kit, Gasket - Qil Pump

Jo Ty Ly;tl Cfﬂ-’l&—?“i"
A= p T _’

Redistribution or publica@fri221{MA:L 18T ent
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO, USED DESCRIPTION
1 800-0034 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 2-1/4")
2 800-0032 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1-3/4")
3  526-0065 5 Washer, Flat - Copper
(21/64" 1D x 9/16" QD x
1/16"” Thk)
4 B15-0181 1 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

with External Tooth Lock-
washer (#10-32 x 1/2"}
5 EXTENSION, GOVERNORARM

150-1005 1 Spec A Only
150-1073 | 1 Begin Spac B
6  103-0011 1 Gasket, Gearcase

7 GEARCASEASBEMBLY (Includesthe following
Components as applicable)

103-0333 1 Spec A through D
103-G386 1 Begin Spec E
8 509-0040 1 Seal, Qil - Crankshaft

GEARCASE

REF.
NG,

g
10
i1
12
13
14
15
16
7

18
19

PART

NO.
815-0046

150-1187
150-1260
518-0129
150-0620
150-1008
509-0008
510-0013
510-0008

510-0014
§16-0130

QTY.
USED

1
i
1
1
1

{fl SO i
}' “ i‘ "“\“ * K "- f’ﬁ-“;‘! 1:’
(! NN { o
NNV
AR VAL 4 /
ATRERAN ) A iy
' i ;-in_,.l/f/ O
TR f’:f?/‘n 1} e
AL -7 e
(CERSON J = (! n,d/-"' LR
RN Tt N L N
1 g L
-.‘-" "‘: L
i w6 -
[} Tag a’\
'R : 1 b
L7 (] \ '_
SN
SR '
IR 1
i i i {:d‘
Vi E o
g ! I
4 [
AN
‘l‘ i L
T fy 0 //\.\
RO ST AT
" .
K // .
e \
PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Pan Head,
Cross-Recessed (#8-32 x 3/8") -
Begin Spec E

Yoke, Governor - Begin Spec E

Arm and Shaft, Governor -
Begin Spec E

Ring, Retaining - Spec A
through D

Yoke, Governot - Spec A
through D

Arm and Shaft, Governor -
Spec A through D

Seal, Qi - Governor Shaft

Bearing, Needle

Bearing, Needis

Ball, Bearing

Pin, Rolt - Governor Yoke
Stop

S27-0221 {MAY 1878}
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

—

wao~ o @ ESE ] ha

11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

IGNITINN SYSTF

3. fieol? ‘
AL (

PART
NO.

160-1167
802-0035

850-0040
526-0214

812-0077
856-0002

160-0830
160-0440
815-0285

312-0069
160-0428
815-0285

160-0002
160-0075
160-0931
160-0349
160-0723
160-1041
160-1040

Jeo - 042

19—
aTy. PART
USED DESCRIPT!ON

N N NN N

[ Gy

[y

Box Assembly, Breaker
{Includes Parts Marked 1)
Screw, Cap - Socket Head
(1/4-20 x 7/8")
Washer, Lock - Spring {1/4)
Washer, Flat (17/64" 1D x
1/2" OD x 1/16" Thk)
1Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 3/8")
tWasher, Lock - External/Internal
Tooth (#8)
TCovar, Breaker Box
1Gasket, Breaker Box Cover
TScrew, Machine - Round Head,
Cadmium Plate, With External
Tooth Lockwasher
{#8-32 x 5/16")
~#tCapacitor, Ignition
tlead, Point Set to Terminal
TScrew, Machine - Round Head,
Cadmium Plate, With Externat
Tooth Lockwasher
{#8-32 x 5/16")
<t TPoint Set, Breaker
1Pivot, Adjusting - Point Set
TGuide, Plunger
ftTerminat Assembiy - Breaker Box
t+Plunger - Breaker Box

+Bushing - Breaker Box
FGaskei, Breaker Box

(8TIon Toh= 4~
oy ([»’{9#@"23 ot

ff:?ﬁ-'f’gefzf %’

h
L

2

REF.
NO.

1

20
21

.22

23

24
25

26
27

28
29

30
31

32

T

1>
37
e

Wi fes ?{% %)

P“"f,r fero - arasi(] (3]

- 23

PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
. 337-0070 1 Strap, Ground

LEAD, ELECTRICAL, SHIELDED -
Coil to Breaker Box

336-1569 1 Spec A through D :
336-&1-5-1-‘!567‘{ 1 BeginSpecE ~ &/&% "Pﬁ (

CABLE,ELECTRICAL, SHIELDED -
Left Side Spark Plug !
167-1480 1 Spec A through C o
167-1550 1 BeginSpecD (] &
CABLE, ELECTRICAL, SHIELDED -
Right Side Spark Plug -
167-1485 i Spec A through C .
167-1549 1 Begin Spec D '
167-0199 2 Plug, Spark - Shielded
336-0368 1 Lead, Electrical - Capacitor
to Switch
312-0083 1 Capacitor, Ignition - Shielded
508-0102 1 Seal "O” Ring -
Capacitor Mounting
503-0465 1 Clamp, Loep - Coil Mounting
BRACKET, MOUNTHMG - COIL
166-0407 1 Spec A through C
166-0561 1 Begin Spac D
166-0382 1 Coil, lgnition
416-0133 1 Cable, Electrical - Battery
Jumiper
416-0077 2 Cable, Electrical - Battery
(28")

- Included in Brezker Box Assembly.

‘3‘;1—/0}/T edistribLlll'on or péé\%aﬁoéﬁ
351~ a'a"ﬂ by any mdans, is y&Hea)
27 po € f

£44las

L (!‘.'., r. ﬁzp—.ﬂ Y LA



FUEL SYSTEM

Redistribution Y7 TH28Y (MAY 19BIhis document
by any means, is strictly prohibited

10



REF.
NO.

1

2
3

o~ dn

1
12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37

FUEL SYSTEM

PART QTy. PART REF.
NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.
800-0720 2 Serew, Cap - Hex Head, Cres 38
(1/4-20 x 2-1/4"} 39
850-0040 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4)
526-0021 2 Washer, Flat {17/64" 1D x
3/4" OD x 1/168" Thk) 40
RESONATOR
140-0830 1 Spec A Only 41
140-0974 $ 1 Begin Spec B 42
140-0802 4% 1 Flame Arrestor
503-0170 @ 2 Clamp, Hose 43
503-0486 2 1 Hose, Breather (Spec A Only)
503-0p4alE 1 Hase, Breather (Begin Spec B) 44
123-0893 1 Tube, Breather Hose to
Adapter 45
813-0108 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 1-1/2")
850-0030 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) © 46
526-0241 2 Washer, Flat (#10})
140-0815 1 Adapter, Resonator - Spec A Only . A7
140-0972 1 Adapter, Resonator - Begln Spec B 48
GASKET - ADAPTERTO CARBURETOR
140-0585 1 Spec A Only 49
140-0921 1 Begin Spec B .
815-0226 2 Screw, Machine - Flat Head 50
(#8-32 x 3/8") - Spec A Only
815-0161 2 Screw, Machine - Flat Head
(#10-32 % 3/8") - 51
Begin Spec B
153-0429 1 *Kit, Replacement ~ Electric 52
Choke
502-0065 1 . Elbow, Pipe (45°) - Carburetor
Inlet 83
868-0002 2 Nut, Hex (5/16-24) -
854-0017 2 Washer, Lock - Internal Tooth 54
(5/16)
520-0526 2 Stud - Carburetor Mounting
*CARBURETOR, GASOLINE-ELECTRIC CHOKE
143-0323 1 #5pec A Only {Carter) 55
141-07987 1 Spec A Replacement Kit
{Includes a 141-0690 Zenith
Carburetor) ) - 56
141-0690 %~ 1 Begin Spec B (Zenith) S 141-0% 9
141-0281° 1  £Gasket, Carburetor Mounting
813-0111 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head 57
{(#10-32 x 2-1/4"}
813-0098 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 3/8"} 58
856-0003 3 Washer, Lock - External/
Internal Tooth (#10})
166-0561 1 Bracket - Coil and Booster 59
Mounting
166-0571 1 Brace - Coil/Booster Bracket &0
150-1030 1 "Vacuum Speed Booster Kit 61
150-0425 1 Gasket - Vacuum Booster 62
B0O0-0057 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 2-3/4")
850-0050 2 Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8") 63
MANIFOLD, INTAKE
154-1164 1 Spec A through G * .
154-1897 1 Begin Spec D M
154-0013 2 Gasket, Manifold -
LINE, FUEL - PUMP TO CARBURETOR
149-1370 1 Spec F Only £ -
149-1580 1 Begin Spec G
502-0002 1 Elbow, Pipe {(90°) - Pump

Qutlet - Begin Spec F

PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION 05

149-0850 1 *Pump, Fuel - Begin SpecF 21

821-0009 2 Screw, Self-locking - Hex
Head (1/4-20 x 3/8") -

] Begin Spec F -

800-0005 2 Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
(1/4-20 x 3/4")

526-0063 2 Washer, Flat - Copper (1/4)

149-0136 1 Cover Plate - Fuel Pump
Mounting Hole - Begin Spec F

501-0004 1 Ling, Fuel - Flexible - Filter
Inlet

502-0002 1 Elbow, Pipe (90°} - Spec A
through E

BRACKET, MOUNTING - FUEL FILTER

149-1187 1 Spec C and D

149-1311 1 Spec E Only

502-0048 1 Nipple, Pipe - Close -
Spec C through E {Inlet)

149-0282 1 Filter, Fuel - Spec A through E

149-0149 1 Gasket, Filter Bowl - Spec A
through E

148-0313 1 Bowl, Filter - Spec A
through E

NIPPLE, PiPE - CLOSE (Fiiter Qutlet)

502-0061 1 Spec A Only

502-0046 1 Spec B Only

502-0003 1 Reducer, Pipe - Spec C
with Flexible Lines

LINE, FUEL - FLEXIBLE (Filter to Pump)

- 501-0007 1 Spec B Only
501-0003 1 Spec C untit Metal Line Used
502-0065 1 Elbow, Pipe {45°) - Spec C

through F with Metal Line
LINE, FUEL - METAL (Filterto Pump)

149-1282 1 Spec C Only
149-1294 1 Spec D Only
149-1344 1 Spec E Only -
502-0053 1 Elhow, Pipe {45°) - Spec C
QOnly with Flexible Lines;
. Pump Inlet
502-0003 1 Reducer, Pipe - Spec C
through E with Metal Line;
Pump intet
LINE, FUEL -PUMPTO CARBURETOR
149-1025 1 Spec A Only
149-1096 1 Spec B through E
ELBOW,PIPE-PUMP QUTLET
502-0002 1 a0°, Spec A Only
502-0065 1 45°, Spec B through E
806-0009 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head,
Counterbore (1/4-20 x 1-1/4"} ~
526-0063 2 Washer, Flat - Copper (1/4) '\‘1
149-1393 1 *Pump, Fuel -~ Spec A through E oﬁQA
GASKET
149-0003 2 Spec A through £
149-0003 1 Begin SpecF
149-0045 1 Spacer, Pump - Spec A through E

See Separate Group for Component Parls.

The Carter Carburetors no longer available.
For complete replacement orderthe applicable kit.

Mounting Gasket sulpplied with new unit.

KX — feplocsmcaf [ Chf coeob oFder

11

190990 - P< 4 antss

5270221 {MAY 1978)
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

sy

COwooo -~ ;g o L Y -

PART
NO.

143-0323
143-0332

143-0201

141-0281
143-0202
143-0331
143-0204
143-0330

143-0328
143-0316
143-0208
143-00H5
143-0209
143-0105

CARBURETOR PARTS (CARTER)

QaTy.
USED

- -

-

RN T G et

P A T

PART
DESCRIPTION

£ Carburetor, Gasoline
Repair Kit {Includes Parts
Marked #)
# Gasket Kit (Includes Paris
Marked *)
*Gasket, Carburetor Flange
Valve, Throitle
Shaft and Lever, Throttle
Veaive, Choke
#Needle, Idle Jet and ngh
Speed Adjustment
# Nozzle
Shaft, Choke
Screw and Gasket, Bowl
*Gasket, Fuel Inlet Valve
*Gasket, Bowl Screw
Float and Lever

12

AEF.

-

L BP%01 & £

* - Contained in Gasket Kit.
# - Conlained in Repair Kit.

£ - Mounting Gasket supplied

22

" PART

PART QTy.
‘NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
11 143-0210 1 Bowl
12 143-0077 1 “Gasket, Bowl Ring
13 141-0703 1 # Pin, Float Lever
14 143-0341 1 # Vaive, Fuel Injet-]5 {'
15 143-0213 1 Screw, idle Adjustmé
16 812-0014 4  #:Screw, #3-48 x 3/16, Choke
and Throttle Valve
17 143-0110 1 Plug, Expansion
18 143-0214 1 Spring, Throttle Adjusting
Screw
19 143-0112 1 Spring, Idle Adjusting
Screw
20 143-0114 1 Spring, High Speed
Adjusting Needle
21 143-D215 1 Screw, Throtile Lever
Adjusting
Diaphragm |

wasker Loct (1T 3)

with new unit.

827-0221 (MAY 1878)
Redistribution or publication of thls document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CARBURETOR PARTS (ZENITH)
o~
Lmaly Boned )

REF. PART QarTy. PART PART aTy. _ PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
£141-0690 1 Carburstor, Gasoline 10  141-0702 1 Float Assembly
1410747 1 Repair Kit (Includes Parts 1 141-0701 1 # *Gasket, Bowl to Body
Marked_ ") 12 141-0700 1 Screw, Throttle Stop
. 141-0748 1 Gasket Kit {Includes Partls 13 1410711 1 Spring, Throttle Stop
. Marked #) ) A4 _.141- 1 Needle-ldls.Adjusting
) 141-0281 1 # *Gasket, Carburetor Flange MNOE T 141-071 ———g"?,gm jmﬁgje{_?li\)
1 141-0708 1 Bowl, Fuel 16 -0077 1 *Washer, Main Jet Assembiy
' 2 141-0741 1 Plate, Choke 17 141-0712 1 Jet Assembly, Main
3 141-0698 4 Screw & Washer, Choke & {Adjustable)
Throttle Ptate Mounting 18 141-0679 1 Shaft, Choke
4 141-0706 1 Plate, Throttle 19 141-0699 1 Washer
5 141-0705 1 . *Retainer, Seal 20 141-0697 1 #+Seal, Felt
.6 141-0861 1 ¥ *Seal, Rubber it
lgf, 7 14107986933 1 “Vale & Seat Assembly, Fuel 21 141-0203 1 *Retainer, Felt Seal
-X7 g 141-0811 1 % _Washer, Fuel Valve Seat 22  141-0709 1 Shaft and Lever, Throttle
9 141-0703 1 *Shaft, Float 23 141-0799 1

*Spring, F(u;g._; -

* - Parts contained in Repair Kit #141-Ggak: =
# - Paris contained in Gasket Kit #141-G326¢

£ - Mounting Gasket supplied with new Lnit.

927-0221 {MAY 1978}

il Redistribution or publication of this document
" - 13 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



THERMO-MAGNETIC CHOKE -

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QrTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED CESCRIPTION

1 153-0385 1 Plate, Mounting 19  526-0022 1 Washer, Flat, Steel (5/16")

2 153-0386 1 Housing, Choke 20 864-0002 1 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

3 153-0389 1 Cover, Choke 21 813-0107 1 Screw, Round Head, Steel

4 153-0391 1 Cere, Solenoid {10-32 x 1-1/4") .
5 153-0395 1 Armature, Solenoid 22 526-0008 1 Washer, Flat, Steel (#10) !
6 307-1203 1 Coil, Solencid 23 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock, Steel (#10)

7 153-0392 1 Frame, Solenoid 24 812-0076 2 Screw, Round Head, Steet ‘
8 153-0387 1 Spring, Armature (8-32 x 5/16") !
g 153-0390 1 Lever, Limit : 25 854-0007 2 Washer, Lock, Internal

10 526-0018 1 Washer, Flat, Steel (5/8") Tooth {#8)}

11 870-0134 1 Palnut (1/4-20} 26 B815-0161 2 Screw, Flat Head, Steel

12 153-0399 2 Insulator, Disc (10-32 x 3/8")

13 158-0400 1 Bimetal - Heater Assembly 153-0429 1 Kit. Replacement (Includes

14  518-0129 1 Ring, Retaining Complete Choke, Less

15 332-0876 1 Terminal, Lug - Ground Electrical Leads, and

16 336-1550 1 Lead, Electrical - Ground Carburetor Air Morn Gaskets)

17  336-1549 1 Lead, Electrical - Solencid '

18 854-0017 i Washer, Lock, Internal

Tooth (5716}

& Redistribution or FHbTR&BHEAfis document
& 14 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



VACUUM SPEED BOOSTER PARTS

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. FARY QTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1503-1030 1 Kit, Repiacement - Vacuum Booster 11 150-0644 1 Cover, Yacuum Booster Housing
_ (Includes Parts Marked £) (Not Sold Separately)
1 150-1080 1 Linkage Assembly (Includes 12 150-0475 1 £Spring {Internal)
. Parts Marked *} 13 516-0039 1 IPin, Cotter (3/32 x 5/8")
2 B70-0131 2 *Nut, Hex - With Externat 14 150-0376 1 £Bracket, Adjusting - Internal
Tooth Lockwasher {#10-32) . Spring
3 526-0196 2 "Washer, Flat - Aluminum 15  150-1031 1 £Kit, Replacement - Diaphragm
{7/32" ID x 7/16" OD x and Gaskets (Includes Gaskets -
1/8" Thk) Ref. No. 16 & 17) -
4 150-0630 2 *Ball Joint - Metal | 16 150-0425 1 Gasket - Booster to Manifold
5 870-0053 2 *Nut, Hex (#10.32) 17  150-0668 1 Gasket - Diaphragm Plate
6 150-0430 1 *Bracket, Spring 18 150-0666 1 £Plate, Diaphragm
7 520-0187 1 *Rod, Linkage 19  150-1355 1 Housing, Vacuum Booster
8 150-0471 1 £Spring (External) ' (Not Sold Separately)
9 516-0085 1 £Pin, Dowel (3/32 x 3/4")
i0 815-0148 4 £Screw, Machine - Hex Head, £ - Parts Included in Vacuum Booster Replacement Kit.
Slotted (#8-32 x 7/8") * - Parts Included in Linkage Assembly.

g | 9270221 (MAY 1978)
o | ‘5 Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



FUEL PUMP PARTS

REF. PART aTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
T 1481393 1 £ Pump, Fuel {Hlustrated in
Fuel System Group)
149-0526 1 Repair Parts Kit {Includes

Parts Marked *}

1 1 Body, Upper {Not Sold
Separately)
2 Bi5-0148 4 Screw (#8-32 x 7/8"), Slotted
Hex Head
3  815-0147 2 Screw, Phillips Self Tapping
(#6-32 x 5/8") - Valve Retainer
4 148-0096 2 *Valve and Cage
5  148-0095 2  “Gasket, Valve
6 149-0582 1 *Diaphragm Assembly
7 1450672 1 *Spring
8 149-0539 1 Retainer, Valve Cage
9 149-06875 1 *Spring
10 516-0113 1 Pin, Rocker Arm
kD] 1 Body, Lower (Not Sold
Separately)
12 148-0710 1 Link and Arm, Rocker (Only
As a Set)
14 1481042 1 Lever, Primer
15 509-0065 2 Seal, “O" Ring
16 143-1044 1 Spring, Primer Lever
17 149-0003 1 £ *Gasket, Pump Mounting
18 518-0129 1 Ring, Retainer - Primer Lever
19 148-0858 1 *Gasket, Diaphragm - Lower Side

¢ - Included in 149-0526 Repair Kit.
£ - Mounting Gasket supplied with new unit.

“\PAF - PART
- Q DEﬁCRIPTION )
.«?‘fﬂ \TJ'N '; _ ra
/ 148:0850 S - Pump, Edel %,
1771491453 Cover/" . %
2 149-1446 Gasgket, Cover ' -
e 834 445t FiitOP
- B 149-1448 }\}eatainer, Cup. and Plunger
6§ 149-1449 sher, Gup. Gasket

+ % T140-0767 Spring, Rlunger Return

1
¥
7 149-1450 -, i Gashet, Spring Cup - .
g 149-1451 1 SpringhCup and Valve
1
10 1481452 1 Plung

_"’ ) 927-0221 [MAY 1978)
R Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



DRIP PAN ASSEMBLY

e -' ’.--42‘;’!)'. ‘I' =
Y T e}
‘l""”l”', piy —’." A

- -~
(A G 5 4,
"‘J’J" ’, e 1
":"A’ . - 2'4’.'4—':""//" /“ o
W i ; 2

e e SO
-':’_.-_"’__ L " g,

A

\
\
D

AR

X
.:,:\
’!

P il B LR 225 ‘[: .

P T, e :“";f; Zi0 T e 2
] ) _ oSN L i S
P, 1% 4 »'g: .

= T 1 L 1 :

"?{// Ei‘ﬂ- j j,,.»:';,‘// ks S
" / A N A e

., 3o 14 A ol

A 7 LS,

REF. PART

NO. NO.
402-0360
1 B00-0081
2 850-0055
3 526-0128
4 526-0198
5 402-0282
& 402-0290
7 402-0283
8
402-0284
402-0285
402-0284
g  405-1265
10 405-1944
11 .405-1869
12 405-1554

LR

17

QTy. PART
USED DESCRIPTION

q Package, Hardware - Mognting
(Includes One each Hems
marked * & Two of ttem 4)

*Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(7/16-24 x 3-1/2")

*Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16") -

*Washer, Flat (15/32" ID x
1-1/2" OD x 1/4" Thk)

‘Washer, Flat (5/8" ID x
1-1/2" OD x 1/16" Thk)

*Snubber, Rubber )

*Bushing, Sleeve

Cushion, Vibration - Engine

End

N @ b o+

CUSHION, VIBRATION -GENERATOR END

Key 1, Spec A through C Only
Key 2, Spec A through C Only
Begin Spec D .
Clamp, Hold-down - Drip Pan
Drip Pan - Begin Spec E

Drip Pan - Spec D Only

Drip Pan - Spec A through C

Only

b owd =k I3 RO MO

Redistribution or publicatRef-ezi(Ma% 878kt
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND WATER PUMP

28

& 18 Redistributiof@r¥ebfation of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

000~ O N o (0P =

10

12
13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

a2

l 5,/-w§'f /

PART
NO.

511-0073
503-0183
503-0433
502-0302
502-0304
503-0183
503-0487
502-0256
502-0164
502-0050
502-0256
F(2-0304
512-a8eo]
816-0090

850-0040
862-0001

131-0165
131-0173
821-0011

850-0040
131-0171

812-0145
854-0014
526-0016
309-0259
508-0547
503-0638
130-0643
502-0237
502-0073
502-0074

502-0297

967

Mes

N

EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND WATER PUMP

QTY. PART REF. PART QTY. PART ,.;_,
USED DESCRIPTION ‘}; ) NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION Gﬂ'i ﬁ
1 Belt, Drive - Water Pumgg- b 33  300-0007 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
2 Clamp, Hose {(1/4-20 x 1) -
1 Hose, Rubber (177) 34 B50-0040 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4) -
i Elbow, Hose (90°} 8pec A Through D ~
1" Elbow, Hose (90°) 35 309-0185 2 Housing, Thermostat a}t
2 Clamp, Hose 36 309-0188 2 Gasket, Thermostat Housing( u@-
1 Hose, Rubber (4-3/8") 37 308-0130 2 Thermosiat
1 Nipple, Pipe - Close 38 505-0054 1 Plug, Pipe 1/4" (Used on
1 Tee, Pipe Models without Heat Exchanger)
1 Reducer, Pipe 38  502-0080 1 Plug, Fipe - 1/8
1 Nipple, Pipe - Close 503-0459 1 Hose, Rubber - (Heat Exchanger
1 Elbow, Hose (30°) d_,-' ; 75 Madels Only)
3"{ 1 Pulley - Water Pump (Itr 0-./[31" 41 502-0256 1 Nipple, Pipe ~ Hali (Heat
o2 Bolt, Carriage - Grade t, Exchanger Model Only)
Plated (1/4-20 x 1-1/4") 42 517-0041 4 Plug, Expansion
2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4) 43 505-0110 1 Piug, Pipe - 3/8
2 Nut, Hex (1/4-20} 44 503-0700 1 Hose, Rubber
1 "Pump, Water . 45 502-0237 2 1 Elbow, Hose - Brass
1 Spacer - Pump Mounting {Current Models)
3 Screw, Self-Lacking - Hex Head 46 154-0804 1 Tube, Water - (Early Models)
{1/4-20 x 7/8") 47  503-0365 2 4+ Clamp, Hose (Current Models}
3 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4) 48 503-0575 1 4 Hose, Exhaust (Current Models)
1 Bracket, Mounting - Water Pump 49  505-0493 1 Elbow, Pipe - Exhaust
2 Screw, Machine - Round Head {Early Models)
(1/4-20 x 5/16") 50 505-0625 1 Nipple, Pipe - Exhaust
2 Washer, Lock - Internal Tooth (Early Models)
(1/4) - j) 51 155-1058 +  tElbow, Pipe - With Tapped Port
2 Washer, Flat {(17/64" ID % o4 1%5\ (Current Modals) .
9/16" OD x 1/32" ThkyP 1~ 52  505-0485 1 Eibow, Pipe - With Tapped
1 Switch, Thermostat - Hi Temp Port (Early Models)
Cut-Off =Spes A through F §3  505-06817 1 1 Reducer, Pipe
5 Clamp, Hose (Current Models) 54 505-0684/ 377( 1§ Nipple, Pipe ~ S FECL £ L0
2 Hose, Rubber (Current Models) 55 800-0029 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
2 Line, Water (Early Models} (5/16-18 x 1-1/8")
4 Elbow, Hose - Brass 56  850-0045 4 Washer, Lock (5/16)
{Current Models) 57 154-0883 . 1 Manifold, Exhaust
2 Elbow, P:&)ed{Sl{);) 58 154-0973 2 Gasket ~ Exhaust Manifold
(Early Madels 59 309-0320 1 Switch, Thermostat - Hi Tem
2 El?é}:::l P;&gdtgg;) - (5( Cut-0fi-Begin Spec G ?
2 ) ,—C}aé :
2 Heduceyr, Pipe - Brass (? ? = ! S Sﬁ%ﬂ_}%ﬁf (f%lé ’/ s f{?%
{Current Models)

ﬁ

b

B

4 HLI*TJ)

BQLT ("}S Y/H/,ﬂ

(e

[

7 i J
o e
ab

- See Separate Group for Component Parfs,
+ - Parts Included in Package 154-1328

%)

g27-0221 (MAY 1978)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

19



REF. PART

NO.

AWM=

NO.

131-0185
131-0179

131-0269 _

131-0365 5 P4

518-0221
131-0158
' 131-0159

QTy.
USED

WATER PUMP PARTS

'NOTE: Thig-pump-uses-on-setswithg Uk hedtseehimmgerenly.

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pump, Water
Kit, Repair {Includes Parts
Marked *}
Body (Not Sold Separately)
Bearing and Shaft Assembl
*Seal Assembly {1/~ 5{ .
*Retaining Ring
“Wear Plate, Rear
*Cam

20

REF.
NO.

7

8
9
10
i1
12

PART
NO

815-0283

131-0160
131-0161
131-0162
502-0080 _
131=0202 455

QTy.
USED

4

N s

1

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Brass {1) “Cam
Mounting (3) Cover
Mounting

*Impelier
*Gasket, Cover
*Cover
Plug, Pipe -
*Seat, Seal {1/~ b /,‘5;{;

* - Included in‘the 131-0179 Repair Kit.

o 927-0221 (M .
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



) REF.  PART
- NO. NO.

301-2525
301-1244
301-2532

307-0845
312-0057

320-0104

-~ O s WMo

304-0060
304-0217
304-0251
8 304-0483

9 3040610

QTY.
USED

1
1
1

1
1

1

RESISTOR, FIXED

-l b 1

CONTROL,- SPEC A THROUGH C ONLY

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Control

Cover, Controt Box

Bracket, Control Box
Mounting

Solenoid, Start

Condenser (1.0 Mid.) Start
Solenoid Support

Relay, Emargency

1.72-Ohin, 25 Watt

1.-Ohm, 10 Watt

30-Ohgm, 5 Watt

Heststor, Adjusting (Mounts
Qutside Control Box)

Support, Adjusting Resistor

REF.
NO.

10
11

12
13

14
15
16
- 17
18
19

20
2

7]

PART
NO.

301-2528
305-0383

332-0745
332-0922

308-0154
302-0058
307-0233
307-0642
305-0235
305-0254

338-0334
301-2587

QTyY.
USED

P T R e A

ke

PART .
DESCRIPTION

Box, Resistor Mounting

Regulator, Two-step Voltage
- Charge Circuit

Block, Terminal Remote
Control

Strip, Marker (B+, 1,2, 3,
H1, LOP, A1)

Switch, Start-Stop

Ammeter, Charge

Relay, Stop

Relay, Start Disconnect

Rectifiar .

Sink, Heat (Rectifier
Mounting Bracket)

P Harness, Wiringi

Piate, End - Control Box .

227-0221 (MAY 1578)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. CONTROL - SPEC D ONLY |

REF. .PART  QTYV.
NO. NO. USED

1 301-3319 1
2 301-3302 1
3 307-0845 1
4- 312-0057 1

5 RESISTOR,FIXED
353-0006
304-0251
304-00860
304-0217
304-0632

I T S W G

6
7 332-0745 1
8

332-0922
9 308-0154
10 302-0058
11 307-1052
12 305-0383
13 GROMMET
508-0001
508-0160
14 320-0104
15 307-1070
16 323-0803
17 300-0734

RV R S R §

N T R W QT R Y

18 359-0028
19 350-0879
20 350-0085
21 350-0397
22 362-0010
23 | 331-0088
25 301-3308
26 301-3307
27 338-0616 .

PR T N 1, P S R S R

19

PART
DESCRIPTION

Box, Control

Cover, Controf Box

Solenoid, Start

Condenser (1.0 Mfd.) Start
Solenoid Suppression

6-Ohm, 50 Watt

30-Chm, 5 Watt

1.72-Ohm, 25 Watt

1.0-0Ohm, 10 Watt

Resistor, Adjusting
(6-Ohm, 100 Watt)

Block, Terminai Remote
Control

Strip, Marker

Switch, Start-Stop

Ammeter, Charge (10-0-10}

Reilay, Stop

Relay, Voltage Regulator

For 1-1/16"” Hole
For 1/2" Hole
Relay, Emergency
Relay, Start Disconnect
Socket, Assembily, Relay
Amplifier Assembly, Start
Disconnect (Includes Parts
Marked *)
*Diode, Zener
*Resistor, 470-Ohm, 2 Watt
*Resistor, 820-Ohm, 2 Watt
*Resistor, 2700-Ohm, 1/2 Watt
*Transistor
Bushing (Nylon)
Spring, Relay Holddown
Spacer, Relay to Amplifier
Harness, Wiring

* - Included in 300-G784 Amplifier Asse,r-nbly.

| 2

Redistribution cepapgicgiion of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CONTROL - SPEC E & F ONLY

- Sy Ry
g $
| \
e
L
33
24
22
i oy Iy
3 Frss /(, J 9 00 - , ?’
, _F M - U? LW
. {:J:,?’gmf— jfa/ff{éﬁyﬁ
REF. PART QTY. PART . REF. PART QTY. PART
NO. NO. USED DOESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
1 301-3484 1 Cover, Contr.ol 19 856-0003 4 Washer, Lock - Extarnal/intarnal
2 815-0350 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer Tooth (#10)
Head, Slotted (#10-32 x 20 307-1166 1 Solenoid, Start
3ee-0Fs7? 3/8") 21 821-0010 2 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
3 300-G95&- 1 *Controi Assembly (See Separate Head (1/4-20 % 1/2")
Group for Components) 22 332-0142 1 Terminal, Lug
4  B815-0365 4 Screw, Tapping - Round Head, 23 821-0010 1 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Cross-recessed (#8-3/4") Head (1/4-20 x 1/2")
5 300-0935 1 *Control, Start Adapter 24 B856-0006 1 Washer, Lock - External/Internal
6 812-0077 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head Tooth (1/4)
. (#8-32 x 3/8") : 25 330-0004 1 Cover, Qutlet Box
7  853-00Q5 4 Washer, Lock - External 26 508-0179 t Grommet
Tooth (#8) . 27  815-0350 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
8 B70-0263 4 Nut, Panel - Insulating Head, Slotted (#10-32 x 3/8")
g 813-0112 1 Screw, Machine —"Round Head 28 330-0074 1 Box, Outiet
(#10-32 Ix 2-_1,;32')' o 28 . ¢ 1 Panel, Mounting - Contral
10 526-0179 1 ngg'?l;.) Eé;t §/16" Thk)x 30 321-0194 1 Fuse, Cartridge - 8 Amps
: 31 321-0193 1 Fuseholder
11 870-0131 1 Nut, Hex with External 33 338-0712 1 Harness. Wiri Engi
Tooth Lockwasher (#10-32) Control g~ Engine
12 304-0014 2 Washer, Centering - Resistor ] -
13 815-0201 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head, 33| 338-0642 1 4"'35”99;5- Wiring - Start
Brass - With External Tooth ontro
Lockwasher (#8-32 x 3/8") 34 300-1227 1 *Control, Disconnect Adapter
14 853-0005 2 Nut, Hex - Brass (#8-32) . .
15 304-0810 p Bar, Support - Resistor -_See Separate Group for Components,
16 384-0060 1 Resistor, Fixed, Wirewound £ - Order by description, giving complete Model, Spec
{1.72 Ohm, 25 Watt) and Serial Number from nameplate.
17 301-34&1 1 Bracket, Mounting - Control
18 815-0350 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer

£ x 3/8" 27-0221 (MAY 1973}
Head, Slotted (#10-32 x 3/8") Redistribution or publ\cgtion of this document

23 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



START_ADAPTER CONTROL!

-
El
REF. PART QTyY. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION = K1
300-0935 Control, Start Adapter E2
E1-4  332-151% 4  Terminal, Lug MP1
E5-8 332-148%9 4  Terminal, Lug
H1 818-0005, 4  Rivet, Blind
K1 307-1185 1 Relay, Armature E3
K 307-1185 1 Relay, Armature e
MP1  332-1656 1 Bracket, Mounting ) Ko
MP2  332-1656 1 Bracket, Mounting
TB1  332-1491 1 Printed Wiring Board E4 ‘
W1 338-0680 1 Wiring Harness = @
. T81
DISCONNECT ADAPTER CONTROL
| I——— |
@) N e)
. (1]
REF.  PART  QTV. PART rRt| |2
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
300-1227 1 Control, Discannect Adapter E %
ci 356-005% 1 Capacitor, 2.2 Mid 20% 35 vdc MP1 | L) MP2
© CR1  357-0004 1 Rectifier
CR2  357-0004 1 Rectifier
CR3 3570004 1 Rectifier |‘E oo 3 m
CR4  352-0036 1 Diode R R R
Et-4 332-1511 4 Terminal, Lug + 4112 az
H1 8180005 4 Rivet, Blind a Al .y
MP1  332-1656 1  Bracket, Mounting ' s < H1
MP2  332-1656 1 Bracket, Mounting N Q3
Q1 362:0035 1 Transistor © @ < A
Qz 362-0011 1 Transistor J T8l
a3 362-0011 1 Transistor
R1 350-1124 1 _ Resistor 100-Ohm, 2 Watt, 10% Wi
R2 350-0536 1 Resistor 1000-Chm, 1/2Watt, 10%
R3 350-0527 1 Resistor 183-Qhm, 1/2 Watt, 10%
R4 350-0396 1  Resistor2400-Ohm, 1/2Watt, 5%
B85 350-0398 1 Resistor3000-Ohm, 1/2Watt, 5%
HE 3500411 1 Resistor 10,000-Obm, 1/2 Watt, 5%
TB1 332-1833 1 Printed Wiring Board
Wi 338-0935 1 Wiring Harness

; _ Redistribution or $&THIR2A{MAYARE document
T 24 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CONTROL ASSEMBLY

S
o
CR1
B TB2
Q3
Q
- - ] i .-? E
( Wa’fﬁﬂ fc?v oy
_/—
#
¢ w‘}ﬂ
. g;f"
REF. PART “QTY. - PART  QTY. PART
NO. NO, N usPE%aﬂ._[r}qé‘ PDESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIFTION
A1 -0859/~ 1 7" Controf Assembly A1R1 353-0043 1\ Resistor - 35-Ohm, 10 Watt
A1CAH 355-0026 1 Capaz tor, .47 Mid. A1R2 350-0437 1 Resistor - 120K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1C2 356-0046 1 Capagtitor, Electrolytic - 5 Mfd., A1R3 350-0977 1 esistor - 390-Ohm, 2 W, 5%
A1CR1 357-0013 1 Recjifier A1R4 350-0427 1 sistor - 47K-Ohm, 1/2 W. 5%
A1CR2 357-0013 1 Regtifier A1R5 350-0404 1 Résistor - 5.1K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CR3 358-0054 1 Diode and Heat Sink A1R8 350-0315 1 Resstor - 1-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CR4 357-0004 1 Hectifier A1R7 350-0355 1  Resiytor - 47-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CRS 357-0004 1 Rectifier A1RS8 350-0379 1 Resistor - 470-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
A1CR6 357-0004 1 /F{ectiﬁer ATRS 350-0530 1 Resistdy - 330-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
AiCR7 359-0026 1 / Diode A1R10 350-0983 1 Resisto\- 680-Ohm, 2 W, 5%
A1CRS8 357-0017 1/ Rectifier AlR12 350-0673 1 Resistor 4270-0Ohm, 1 W, 5%
A1CRY 357-0017 ]" Rectifier At1R13 350-0404 1 Resistor - 3,1K-Ohm, 1/2 W, 5%
AICR10 357-0013 /1 Rectifier (A8 308-0323 1 Switch {e Pole, Double
AT 362-0018 1 Transistor . Throw
A1Q2 362-0033 / 1  Transistor A182 308-0320 1 Switch - Double Pole, Double
A1Q3 362-0028 ¢ 1 Transistor Throw
A1Q4 362-0011 j 1 Transistor ATTB1 332-1450 1  Terminal Block
A1Q5 362-0011 ‘f 1  Transistor A1TB2 332-1450 1  Terminal Block
¢ 1 332-1454 1 Printed Wiring Board
L 2 308-0378 1 Rocker and Spring
(Replaceable part of
switch AlSI)
Redistribution or pubI\cations'gTrﬁ\alzs‘II g‘c‘ﬁnﬁ%’ﬁ%

25

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



CONTROL - p#diM SPEC G

‘!-q-_.___‘“

~38-39-40

92T-0221 (MAY 1978}

! il Redistribution or publication of this document

25 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
26

27
28
20
30
31
3z
a3
34
35
36

a7
38

39

K . 40
41

42
43

CONTROL - ZEG®® SPEC G (A

Wb G12- 2173 71 (3
J<iT 317
PART QTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
518-0056 1 Screw, Wing (#10-32 x 1/2") e Z)
821-0004 1 Screw, Seli-locking - Hex %E
Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/16") i _
301-4694 1 Cover, Control Box w
321-0174 2 Fuse, Cartridge - 5 Ampere Gﬁ
821-0004 4 Screw, Self-locking - Hex
Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/16") .
321-0175 2 Fuseholder u%y—]@&?‘*‘
308-0383 1 Switch, Toggle - Start/Stop
821-0004 2 Screw, Self-locking -~ Hex
Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/16")
870-0131 2 Nut, Hex - With External
Tooth Lockwasher (#10-32)
307-1575 2 Relay 3)
821-0008 2 Screw, Self-locking - Hex
: Washer ead)(1/4-20 x 5/16)
307-1617 1 Solenoid (K}
331-0088 1 Insulator, Bushing
812-0087 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 1-1/2")
304-0580 1 Insulator, Mounting
508-0015 1 Insulator, Washer
87¢-0221 1 Nut, Hex - With Extarnail
Tooth Lockwasher (#8-32)
352-0161 1 Resistor, Fixed, Wirewound ( )4 })
(100-Ohm, 5 Waltt)
301-4442 1 Panel, Control
357-0030 1 Diode, Rectifier \CR2)
332-1043 2 Jumper, Terminal
821-0008 2 Screw, Seli-locking - Hex
Washer Head ({1/4-20 x 5/16")
508-0195 1 Insulator, Bushing
H08-0021 1 Grommet, Rubber
331-0102 1 Insulator, Bushing
812-0081 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8-32 x 5/B")
854-0007 2 Washer, Lock - Internal
Tooth {#8)
860-0008 2 MNut, Hex {#8-32)
332-06909 1 Terminal Block
812-0082 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#8-32 x 3/4")
853-0005 2 Washer, Lock - External
Tooth Lockwasher (#8)
860-0008 2 Nut, Hex (#8-32)
332-0236 1 Terminal Block
- 3322117 1 Marker Strip
821-0004 2 Screw, Self-locking - Hex
Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/16")
870-0131 2 Nut, Hex - With External
Tooth Lockwasher {#10-32)
305-0383 1 Regulator, Voltage éK 5 _)
821-0004 1 Screw, Self-locking - Hex
Washer Head (#10-32 x 5/16")
870-0131 1 Nut, Hex - With External
Tooth kockwasher (#10-32)
307-1632 1 Relay (Q('-iljv
301-4441 1 Plate, Mguntlnhg ~ Relay
and Regulator
301-4634 1 Box, Control ) f
338-1089 1 Harness, Wiring - Remote L
GML Contrgl s s ,"';-::_;:_\_ ‘1/‘3._ £, — .L
= S A e .:'73;7&&:_) !
. S (s A E RV %
R R ) f‘-k Kok b S T A A
CERE - 4 F
1 (MAY 1973}

21

o 927-p221 (8
Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibi\ted.



GENEEATQR“! - SPEC A THROUGH T ONLY

-
1
2
®
[
1
3
[
[
1
3
]
L
[
1
[l
]
5
'

' ?%\%
3s 34 a2 31

927-0221 {MAY 1578}
Redistribution or publication of this document
| 28 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

NO.
i

)8

- © o~ ;e GO

-

12
13
14

15

16

17

18
18

20

GENERATOR - SPEC A THROUGH C ONLY

PART QaTy. PART REF.
NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO.
BAND, END BELL.
234-0255 1 3.5MCCK-51A &51H; 4.0MCCK-1A &1R; bt
5.5MCCK-51A, 51R & 52R;
6.5MCCK-1A & 1R
234-0256 1 4. 0MCCK-3A & 3R; 5.5MCCK-53A & 83R;
6.5MCCK-3A, 3R & 4R
815-0048 2 Screw, Tapping - Aound Head
(#10-32 x 3/8")
211-0114 1 Cover, End Bell
862-0004 1 Nut, Hex (7/16-14)
850-0055 1 Washer, Logk - Spring (7/16")
526-0032 1 Washer, Flat {29/64" 1D x
7/8" OD x 1/16” Thk)
862-0015 2 Nut, Hex (5/16-18}
850-0045 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
800-0003 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1/2"}) 29
212-1214 4 Clamp, Retaining - Brush Rig 23
BRAUSHRIG ASSEMBLY (Includes Brushes & Springs) 24
212-0293 5.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 6.5MCCK-1A& 1R
212-0294 1 3.5MGCCK-51A & 51R; 4.0MCCK-1A & 1R;
5.5MCCK-52R
212-0295 1 3.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 4.0MCOK-3A & 3R;
5.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 6.5SMCCK-3A & 3R
212-0298 1 B.5MCCK-4R 25
212-11085 AR Spring, Brush
214-0061 Brush, Commutator
BRUSH, COLLECTOR RING
214-0050 4 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 4 OMCCK-1A & 1R;
21'%1056 3 3.5MCCK-53A 8 53R, 4.0MCCK-3A & 3R: a7

5.5MCCK-53A 8 53R, 6.5MCCK-3A & 3R
21550056 4 5.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 6.5MCCK-1A B IR & 4R
CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER DIELECTRIG (.1 Mfd, 400 WVDC) 28
312-0058 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 4.0MCCK-1A & 1R;
5.5MCCK-51A & 51R & 52R; 6.5MCCK-1A 81R

312-0058 2 3.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 4.0MCCK-3A % 3R;
5.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 6.5MCCK-3A & 3R 30
312-0058 3 6.5MCCK-4R

CAPACITOR, FIXED, PAPER DIELECTRIC (.5Mfd, 200 WVDC)

312-0017 1 3.5MGCK-51A & 51R; 4 OMCCK-1A & 1R;
5.5MCCK-51A&51A & 52R; 6.5MCCK-1A & 1Ft
312-0027 ©1 3.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 4. OMCCHK-3A & 3R;
5.5MCCK-53A 8 53R; 6.SMCCK-3A&3R &4R 4o
305-0397 1 Diode, Reclifier - With Lead and a3
Connector a4
332-0556 1 Connector, Quick-Discannect a5
END BELL
211-0097 . 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R; .0MCCK-1A & 1R;
5.5MCCK-51A & 51R & 52R,;6.0MCCK-1A & 1R
211-0098 1 3.5MCCK-53A 8 53R; 4.0MCCK-3A &3R; -
5.5MGCCK-53A &453R; 6.0MCCK-3A&3R &4R
232-0598 (p 1 Clip, Retaining - Bearing

28

PART
NO.

aTy.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

RCTOR ASSEMBLY, GENERATOR (Includes Bearing,
Blower, Collectorand Commutator}
50 Herix Sets

201-1481 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 3.5MCCK-51R

201-1377 1 3.5MCCK-53A & 3.5MCCK-53R

201-1472 1 5 5MCCHK-5TA & 5.5MCCK-51R

201-1474 1 5.5MCCK-52R

201-1322 1 5.8MCCK-53A & 5.5MCCK-53R ls-

€0 Hertz Sets

201-1317 1 3.5MCCK-1A & 3.5MCCK- 1H"At o}l %AJF'

201-1318 1 3.5MCCK-3A & 3.6MCCK-3R rl\ﬂ

201-1313 1 6.5MCCK-1A & 6.5MCCK-1R

201-1314 1 6.5MCCK-3A & 6.5MCCK-3R

201-1582 1 86.5MCCK-4R

205-D053 1 Blower, Rotor

510-0047 1 Bearing, Bali - Rotor

COLLECTORRING

204-0009 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 4.0MCCK-1A & 1R;
5.5MCCK-5TA & 51R & 52R; 6.5SMCCK-1A & 1R

204-0010 1 3.5MCCK-53A & 53R, 4.0MCCK-3A & 3R;
5.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 6.5MCCK-3A & 3R

204-0052 1 6.5MCCK-4R

COMMUTATOR :

203-0008 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R & 53A & 53R
4.0MCCK-1A & 1R & 3A & 3R

203-0127 1 5.5MCCK-51A & 51R & 52R & 53A & 53R;
6.5MCCK-TAZ 1R &3A & 3R & 4R

515-0006 1 Key, Woodruff _

POLE SHOE

221-0041 4 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK

221-0090 4 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK

FIELD CO!L ASSEMBLY

222-1840 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK

222-1639 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK

232-1798 1 Support, Generator

GENERATOR FRAME

210-0244 1 3.5MCCK; 4. 0MCCK

210-0239 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK

STUD -THROUGH GENEHATOH

520-0502 2 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK (5/16-18 x 12-3/16")

520-0498 2 5.6MGCCK; 8.5MGCK (5/16-18 x 15-11/16")

232-1256 1 Plate, Baffle - Air

516-0103 2 Pin, Roll

231-0124 1 Adapter - Generator to Engine

STUD-THROUGHROTOR

520-0407 1 5.5MCCK-51A & 51R & 52R;
6.5MCCK-1A & 1R {7/16-14x 17-7/8")

520-0491 1 3.5MCCK-51A & 51R; 4. 0MCCK-1A & 1R
{7/16-14 x 14-1/2")

520-0525 1 3.5MCCK-534 & 53R; 4. OMCCK-3A & 3R

. {7/16-14 x 15-7/8")
520-0595 1 2.5MCCK-53A & 53R; 6.6MCCK-3A & 3R & 4R

(7/16-14 x 18-1/2")

a27-0221 {MAY 1878)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR - SPEC D ONLY

el

Uods T
o

30

927-0221 {MAY 1978)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



35 2 gY-0lvT

SN 203
}ﬁh

27

wilo ]AV?‘I
3 -ul$) 14y
L p2-%Iv

GENERATOR - SPEC D ONLY

REF.
NO.

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12

13

14

15
16

17

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

25

43

44
45

PART QTY. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
815-0454 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

403-0934 1 Bracket, Lifting

234-0362 1 Wrapper, End Bell .

812-0156 2 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(1/4-20 x 1-1/27)

850-0040 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4")

232-2107 1 Cover, Generator Fan

870-0203 1 Nut, Hex (7/16-20}

850-0055 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (7/16")

205-0090 1 Fan, Generator

862-0015 B8 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

850-0045 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")

526-0115 4 Washer, Flat (11/32" 1D x

11/16" OD x 1/16" Thk)
STUD -THROUGHGENERATOR

520-0730 4, 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK

520-0731 4 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK

813-0103 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{#10-32 x 3/4")

870-0053 4 Nut, Hex {#10-32)

853-0008 4 Washer, Lock - External
Tooth (#10)

526-0049 4 Washer, Flat - Brass (0.20" 1D x
7/16" OD x 1/32" Thk)

312-0182 3 Capacitor (0.1 Mfd)

312-0017 2 Capagitor (0.5 Mfd)

815-0359 12 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 7/8"}

214-0096 8 Brush, Cellector Ring

214-0095 4 Brush, Commutator

212-1232 12 Spring, Brush

212-0359 2 Block, Generator Brush -
Bottom & Right Side Position

212-0360 2 Block, Generator Brush -
Top & Left Side Position

338-0582 1 Wiring Harness - Generator

800-0051 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4"}

850-0050 .2 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")

526-0030 2 Washer, Flat (13/32" 1D x
7/8" OD x 1/8" Thik)

232-2109 1 Support, Generator

211-0187 1 End Bell, Generator

516-0182 8 Pin, Dowel (1/4" OD x 3/4")

STATOR, GENERATOR

220-1476 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK

220-1478 1 4,0MCCK

ROTOR, GENERATOR (Includes Collector Ring,
Commutatorand Blower Hub)

201-1690 1 6.5MCCK-1R & 3CR
201-16892 1 5.5MCCK

201-1694 1 4.0MCCK

201-1700 1 6.5MCCK-4R

515-0007 1 Key, Drive - Blower Hub
510-0047 1 Bearing, Ball

232-0596 1 Ciip, Retaining - Bearing
515-0006 1 Kay, Woodruff - Crankshaft

to Hub
STUD - THROUGH ROTOR
520-07%0. 07373 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK
520-07T31p7% 1~ 1 4,0MCCK

800-0051 4 Scraw, Cap - Hex Head
{3/8-16 x 1-1/4")

850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring {3/8")

231-0150 1 Adapter, Generator

927-0221 {MAY 1978)
Redistribution or publication of this document
3 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR - SPECE AND F ONLY

et | 6270221 (MAY 1978)
ATl 32 Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.

NO.

-

o®~NU £

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

27

PART
‘NO.

815-0454

403-0834
234-0362
815-0441

232-2107
870-0203
850-0055
205-0080

QTY.
USED

4

b -

. L b

1

GENERATOR - SPEC E AND F ONLY

PART
DESCRIFTION

Screw, Tapping - Hex Head
{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

Bracket, Lifting

Wrapper, End Bell

Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2M)

Cover, Generator Fan

Nut, Hex - Hardened (7/16-20)

Washer, Lock - Spring {7/16")

Fan, Generator

SCREW, CAF-HEXHEAD

800-0043
800-0044
a50-0045
526-0115

862-0015
815-0333

812-0118

B60-0011
850-0030
304-0706
304-0015
357-0020
363-0047
815-0358

214-0096
214-0095
212-1232
212-0359
212-0360

338-0842

AAanm-as = wh BB AL

—
w

. 3.5MCCK, 4.0MCCK (5/16-18x 5"}
5.5MCCK, 6.5MCCK (5/16-18 x 7-1/2")
Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16"})
Washer, Flat {(11/32" 1D x

11/16" OD % 1/16" Thk)
Nut, Hex {5/16-18)
Screw, Tapping - Round Head
{#10-32 x 1/2")
Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#10-32 x 5")
Nut, Hex (#10-24)
Washer, Lock - Spring {(#10)
Bracket, Mounting, Resistor
Washer, Centering, Resistor
Diode, Rectifier
Resistor, Tapped, Wirewound
Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer

i Head (#10-32 x 7/8"}

- N Wpho

Brush, Collector Ring
Brush, Commutator
Spring, Brush
Block, Generator Brush -
Bottom & Right Side Position
Block, Generator Brush -
Top & Left Side Position
Wiring Harness - Generator

PART
NO.

28

29
30

3H
3z
33
34

35

QTy. PART PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
800-0051 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
850-0050 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
5286-0030 2 Washer, Flat (13/32" ID x
7/8° 0D x 1/8" Thk) .
232-2321 1 Support, Generator
211-0187 1 End Bell, Generator
516-0182 8 Pin, Dowel (174" QD x 3/4")
STATOR, GENERATCR
220-1816 1 5.5MCCK-SpecE; 8.5MCCK-SpecE
220-1818 1 3.5MCCK-SpecF; 4.0MCCK-Spec E&F
220-1821 1 68.5MCCK-Spec F
220-1822 1 5.5MCCK-8pec F
ROTOR, GENERATOR (Includes Bearing, Commutator,

CollectorRing and Drive Hub)

201-1903 1 6.5MCCK-3CR
201-1905 1 5.5MCCK-Spec E
201-1907 1 4.0MCCK
2011912 1 5.5MCCK-Spec F
201-1813 1 6.5MCCK-4R
201-2323 1. 3.5MCCK-Spec F
36 510-0047 1 Bearing, Bail
37 204-0110 1 Ring, Collector
38 COMMUTATOR :
203-0152 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK
203-0153 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK
39 232-2316 1 Hub, Drive
40 232-0596 1 Clip, Retaining - Bearing
41 515-0007 1 Key - Drive Hub
42 515-0006 1 Key, Woodruff - Crankshaft/Hub.
43 STUD-THROUGHROTOR
520-0732 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK
520-0233 1 §.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK
44 800-005t — 4 Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
. (3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
45  850-0050 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
46 231-0164 1 Adapter - Generator to Engine .
r{;’ 5{6,0 ?6 h‘l b(e; r.u,f' HL(/A",&{ * ‘

Hpacts [neloded n 231-0(67 Gen, ppin

KX]

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



GENERATOR - BEGIN SPEC G

27

\caqré“nvéﬁ?‘ﬁs document

rig
Redistribution or pLT%

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

34



REF.
NO.

1

A

o~ oin

1

12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25

26

o7

28

29
30

31
3z

33
34

35

36
37
38

39
40

41

42

1

GENERATOR - BEGIN SPEC G

PART QaTy. PART
NO. USED DESCRIPTION
815-0454 4 Screw, Tapping - Hex Head

{5/16-18 x 1-1/4")

403-0934 1 Bracket, Lifting
234-0362 1 Wrapper, Eng Bell
815-0441 2 Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (1/4-20 x 1-1/2")
232-2107 1 Cover, Generator Fan
870-0203 i MNut, Hex - Hardened {7/16-20)
850-0055 1  Washer, Lock - 8pring (7/16"}
205-0020 1 Fan, Generator
SCREW, CAP-HEXHEAD
800-0043 4 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK (5/16~18x 5"}
800-0044 4 5.5MCCK; 6,.5MCCK (5/16-18x 7-1/2")
850-0045 4 Washer, Lock - Spring (5/16")
526-0115 4 Washer, Flat (11/32" ID x
11/16" OD x 1/16" Thk)
862-0015 4 Nut, Hex (5/16-18)
815-0333 2 Screw, Tapping - Round Head
. {#10-32 x 1/2%)
812-0118 1 Screw, Machine - Round Head
{(#10-24 x §")
860-0011 1 Nut, Hex (#10-24)
850-0030 1 Washer, Lock - Spring (#10)
304-0708 2 Bracket, Mounting, Resistor
304-0015 2 Washer, Centering, Resistor
357-0020 1 Diode, Rectifier
353-0047 1 Resistor, Tapped, Wirewound
815-0359 15 _ Screw, Tapping - Hex Washer
Head (#10-32 x 7/8")
214-0096 8 Brush, Collector Ring
214-0095 4 Brush, Commutator
2121232 12 Spring, Brush
212-0359 2 Block, Generator Brush -
Bottom & Right Side Position
212-0360 2 Biock, Generator Brush -
Top & Left Side Position
338-1099 1 Wiring Harness - Generator
- 800-0051 2 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
"850-0050 2 Washer, Lock - Spring (3/8")
526-0030 2 Washer, Flat {13/32" ID x
7/8" QD x 1/8" Thk}
232-2321 1 Support, Generator
211-0187 1 End Bell, Generator
516-0182 B Pin, Dowel (1/4" OD x 3/4")
STATOR, GENERATOR
220-1818 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK
220-1821 1 6.5MCCK
220-1822 1 5.5MCCK

ROTOR, GENERATOR (Includes Bearing, Commutator
and Gollector Rings)

201-2503 1 6.5MCCK-3CR
201-2504 1 4.0MCCK
201-2505 1 3.5MCCK
201-2506 1 5.5MCCK
201-2512 1 8.5MCCK-4R
510-0047 1 Bearing, Ball
204-0110 1 Ring, Collector
COMMUTATOR
203-0152 1 5.5MCCK; 6.5MCCK
203-0153 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK
232-0598 1 Clip, Retaining - Bearing
STUD-THROUGH ROTOR
520-0732 1 3.5MCCK; 4.0MCCK
520-0233 1 5.5MCCK; 8.5MCCK
800-0051 4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
(3/8-16 x 1-1/4")
4

050 Washer, - Spri 4
gg?-gmcx 1 A:aspteerr. I-Go:r}:erastglr’l?g é?l/gain)e (lff’a/tc/e; /ML /‘M-}Q)
S-at#h Y X ptay Porsel

9270221 {MAY 1978)

K= fucts Jrfed el [l 29100 flopifent



SERVICE KITS AND MISCELLANEOUS

REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED . DESCRIPTION
98-1807 1 Decal Kit
168-0102 1 Gasket Kit, Engine
= 503856 ‘. Feyrvitd i
-~—ENGINE-OVERHAL-KIT
-522-(221 1 Spec-A-Only=—
-~ - 522-0229- - 1 ‘Begin-Spec B
525-0216 1 Touch-up Paint (Pressurized Can)

) 16-Cunce -Marine White Enamel

NOTE: For other kits, refer to the group for the part in question.

OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT PARTS SECTION

This section contains illustrated parts listing of factory installed oplions for the generator
sets. Options may not be applicable to all models; for field conversions additional parts are

usually required. Optlional parts listed in this section are in addition or in place of ghose
shown in the standard parts section.

Redistribution orgaylghen {@ayciayays document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.
L



15

16

17
18

19

£J
21
22

PART
NO.

301-2889
301-2886
301-2888
301-2887
301-3058
332-0832

QTy.
USED

P R Y

PART
DESCRIPTION

Chassis, Control

Panel, Control Box

Cover, Control Box

Plate, Control Box Mounting
Bracket, Resistor Mounting
Board, Insulating

AMPLIFIER ASSEMBLY, LOAD SENSCR

3000573
300-0574
300-0575
312-0057
305-0235
363-0029
307-0981
307-0642
CONTACTOR
307-0665
307-0664
307-0666
JUMPER
307-0685
160-0144
TERMINAL
332-0142
3532-0517
332-0517
RELAY,START-R
307-0062
307-0858
323-0380
305-0383

307-0845

2o0-<n -

302-0058
204-0483

SaaaTObs N

RS T T N Yo [ R G N 8

-k

s

120 Voit Sets

240 Volt Sets

120/240 Volt Sets
Capacitor {1 Mid.)
Diode, Reverse Current
Sink, Heat (2 Dicde)
Relay, Start-Stop
Relay, Start Disconnect

120 Volt Sets
240 Volt Sets
120/240 Volt Sets

120 Volt Sets
120/240 Volt Sets

120 Velt Sets
240 Volt Sets
120/240 Volt Sets

120 Valt and 240 Volt Sets

120/240 Volt Sets

Socket, Relay

Relay, Charge Regulator
(2 Step)

Relay, Start S2'_5oid

Shwitch, Emergency

Ammeter, Charge (10-0-10}

Resistor, Tapped (6-Ohms,
295 Watis)

REF.
NO.

23

24

25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45

PART
NO.

QTyY.
USED

PART
DESCRIPTION

RESISTOR, ADJUSTABLE

304-0282
304-0131

1
1

RESISTOR, FIXED

304-0192
304-0217
304-0060
308-0138
TRANSFORMER,
315-0241
315-0291
332-0699
518-0056
406-0318
402-0331

402-0354
337-0056
300-0867

321-0139
321-0140
307-0993
362-0018
363-0036

304-0121
304-0670
350-0524
332-1179
357-0004
508-0021
301-2532

1
1
1
1

120 Volt Sets (300-Ohm,
25 Watt)

240Volt and 120/240 Volt
Sets (750-Ohm, 25 Watt)

3-Ohm, 10 Watt
1-0Ohm, 10 Watt
72-Ohm, 25 Watt
Switch, Seiector

CURRENT
1

[EPra PO ok B3 ok b

—t ok b -k

-k b ) ek B ek

120 Volt and 240 VoIt Sets
120/240 Volt Sets
Block, Terminal
Screw, Wing (10-32 x 1/2")
Handle
Foot, Control Box
Mounting Plate
Mount, Shock
Strap, Ground
Control Assembly, Bilge
Blower (Includes Parts
Marked *)
*Fuse (6-1/4 Amp)
*Holder, Fuse
"Relay. Thermal
*Transistor, Power
*Sink, Heat - Transistor
Mounting
“Resistor (10-Ohem, 10 Watt)
“Feet, Resistor Mounting
*Resistor (100-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
Spacer
Diode
Grommet
Bracket, Mounting ta
Generator

¢ - Included in 300-0567 Bilge Blowsr Cgﬂtro_l Assem

Redisfribution or pu

ibly.
cation of this c?:)cument

by any means; is stricigrarzyiginy 197a)



CONTROL-O-MATIC - BEGIN SPECD

—

i @ e e — /*-’/":—::—{ h - = .
L AR ey - —
2424 41/ GG '
P
V4 Vi
53 ) eF e
: _ Redistributigeresi (Mavaerep’ this document

s ' 38 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF.
NO.

ACIN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

CONTROL-O-MATIC - BEGIN SPEC D

PART QTY. PART
NQO. USED DESCRIPTION

CHASSIS, CONTROL

301-3287 1 Spec D Only

301-3568 1 Begin Spec E

301-2886 1 Panel, Gontrol Box

301-2888 1 Cover, Control Box

PLATE, CONTROL BOX MOUNTING

301-3250 1 Spec D Only

301-3559 1 Begin Spec E

301-3058 1 Bracket, Resistor Mounting

HARNESS, WIRING

338-0549 1 Spec D Only (includes
Parts Marked *)

338-0683 1 Begin Spec E {Includes
Parts Marked T)

300-0740 1 Amplifier Assembly, Load
Sensor (See separate group
for Components)

312-0057 1 Capacitar (1 Mfd.)

308-0235 k| Diode, Aeverse Current

305-0254 1 Sink, Heat

307-0981 1 Relay, Start-Stop

307-1070 1 Relay, Start-Disconnect

307-0665 1 Contactor

307-0685 2 Jumper

332-0142 4 Terminal

SOCKET ASSEMBLY, START-DISCONNECT

323-0813 1 *Spec D Only

323-0842 1 1Begin Spec E

332-1282 1 t*Housing, Printed Circuit
Board Terminal ]

305-0383 1 Relay, Charge Regulator
{2-Step)

RELAY, START SOLENOID

307-0845 1 Spec D Only

307-1166 1 Begin Spe¢ E

320-0104 1 . Switch, Emergency

302-0058 1 Ammeter, Charge {10-0-10})

304-0433 1 Resistor, Tapped (6-Ohm,
225 Watt)

304-0282 1 Resistor, Adjustable

(300-Ohm, 25 Watt)
RESISTOR, FIXED

304-0192 1 1%3-Ohm, 10 Watt
304-0060 1 72-0Ohm, 256 Watt
304-0217 1 1t%1-Ohm, 10 Watt

38

PART QaTyY.

REF. PART
NO. NO- USED DESCRIPTION
25 308-0138 1 " ’Switch, Selector
26 315-0344 1 Transformer, Current
27  2332-0699 1 t*Biock, Terminal
28 301-3307 1 Spacer, Refay Hold-down
29 406-0318 1 Handie
30 402-0331 2 Foot, Control Box Mounting
Plate
31 402-0354 4 Mount, Shock
32 337-0056 1 Strap, Ground
33 300-0567 1 Control Assembly, Bilge
Blower (Includes Parts
Marked|*)
34 321-0132 1  *Fuse {6-1/4 Amp)
35 321-0140 1 . "Holder, Fuse
36, 307-0993 1 "Relay, Thermal
37  362-0018 1 *Transistor, Power
38 363-0036 1 *8ink, Heat - Transistor
‘ Mounting .
39 304-0121 1 *Resistor (10-Ohm, 10 Watt)
40 304-0670 2  “Fest, Resistor Mounting
41 350-0524 1 *Resistor (100-Ohm, 1/2 Watt)
42 332-1179 3 Bpacer
- 43  357-0004 1 fxDiode
44 321-0194 1 Fuse, Cartridge {8 Amp)
45 321-0225 1 Fuseholder
46 332-2112 1 Insulating, Terminal
47 300-0734 1 Ampilifier Assembly, Start-
Disconnect (Includes Parts
Marked, =+
48 359-0028 1 ™Diode, Zener
49 350-0979 1 *"Resistor, 470-Ohm, 2 Watt
50 350-0085 1  **Resistor, 820-Ohm, 2 Watt
51 350-0397 1 **Resistor, 2700-Ohm, 1/2 Watt
52 362-0032 1 Transistor
54 301-3280 2 Bracket, Amplifier Mounting
55 518-0295 2 Fastener, Snap
57 301-3306 1 Spring, Retay Hold-down
58 160-0144 t Jumper, Terminal

** - Included in 300-0734 Amplifier Assembly.

* - Included in 300-0567 Bilge Blower Control Assembly.
* - Included in 338-0549 Wiring Harness Assembily,

1 - Includedin 338-0683Wiring Harness Assembly.

927-0221 (MAY 1978)

Redistribution or publication of this document

by any means, is strictly prohibited.



i 0851

'\‘\ REF.

z
W00~ & ch = mm-x\Jf

10

12
13
14
15
16

17

13
18
20
21

22
23

PART
NO.

§11-0041
503-0547
503-0459

503-0547
503-0468
502-0238-
502-D164
502-0401
502-0126
502-0237
502-0304
502-0275

sip-sanzl;

503-0547
503-0609

821-0011

850-0040
862-0001
132-011¢
821-0016

1310172
503-0547

HEAT EXCHANGER

¢ Wef tagen (b

;:f'z-:, ﬁ ( E’/i{i‘i/'el{’?‘fz'r' At délad

e

QTyY. PART REF.
USED DESCRIPTION . NO,
1 Belt, Drive - Pump 24
2 T-Clamp, Hose (Current Models)
1 ~fHose, Bubber {Current Models) - 25
Pump to Block 26
1 Line, Water (Early Models) - To
raplace order Current Model &7
Parts.
2 Clamp, Hose . 28
1 Hose, Rubber - Pump to Block
&} FNipple, Hose (Current Models)
1 Tee, Pipe {(Early Models) 29
1 -kTee, Pipe (Current Models)
1 Reducer, Pipe {Eatly Models) 30
1 Elbow, Hose (Current Models)
1 Elbow, Pipe (Early Models) 31
%_‘5‘;1 , Elbow, Pipe (45°) (Early Models)
23" 1 HPulley - Water Pumpfjpat. 5.1 5o (o,
2  Clamp, Hose 5 S
1 =f~Hose, Rubber - Pump to
Heat Exchanger
2 Sc(re/w. Self-Locking - Hex Head
1/4-20 x 7/8™) 33
"f;ﬁ'?"/"f‘Washer. Lock - Spring (1/4)
a7 @ Nut, Hex (1/4-20)
1 ~F"Pump.- Water (less Pultsy) 34

3 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex Head
(5/16-18 x 3/4")

1 <Bracket, Mounting - Water Pump

2 Clamp, Hose

; 40

PART
NO,

' 503-0610
5020257

821-0013
130-0632

Qry. PART
USED DESCRIPTION
1 -+$Hose, Rubber - Heat Exchanger
{o Raw Water
1 =f-Elbow, Hose {90°)
4 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex Head
o {1/4-20 x 1)
2 -{Strap, Retaining - Heat
Exchanger (Outside)

STRAF, RETAINING — HEAT EXCHANGER (tnside}

130-0632
130-0898
821-0010

130-0887

2
2
4

-t

f*Spec A through D
Begin SpecE
Screw, Seli-Locking - Hex Head
{1/4-20 x 1/2™)
late, Mounting - Heat Exchanger
- Begin Spec B £

BRACKET, MOUNTING — HEAT EXCHANGER (Upper}

130-0630
130-0821

1
1

Spec A through D - b
Spec D Only (Replace with 130-0887)

BRACKET, MOUNTING, HEAT EXCHANGER (Lower}

130-0631
130-0822

1
1

CAP, PRESSURE

130-0661
130-0824

1
1

Spec A through D
Spec D Only (Replace with’
130-0887)

7 LB - Spec A through C
14 LB - Begin Spec D

EXCHANGER, HEAT

130-0629
130-0820

s

3 Forgob -
* - See Separate Group for Component Farts.

+ Pais

-
LY RL

-
Fi

-i;.i‘,.

=7

f

fefed |
7

.

1
1

Spec A through C
“Begin Spec D

Asicas, vl - Sukiel (3;'! o f “'??g:)

A i}a.sgfa*;,sfm;f"c-ﬂégm-

[ T A g o700 s wiat 1eme)
fRe,d‘iSfriBgtioﬂrr 91’ publication of this document

) bi/’any me&ans/is strictly prohibited.



REF. PART
NO. NO.
132-0110
132-0111

1 132-0136

2 132-0137
3 132-0114
4  132-0101
5 132-00H
6 132-0092
7 132-012

8 132-0113

9 132-0138
10 132-0139
11 182-0140
12 132-0141
13 . 132-0142
14 132-0089
15 132-0132

* - Parts included in the 132-0111 Repair Kit.

QTy.
USED

1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

| e 306

'WATER PUMP PARTS

PART
DESCRIPTION

Pump, Water - Complete
Repair Kit {Includes Parts
Marked *}
Body, Pump
Cover, Pump
"Impeller
*Seal
*Face, Wear
*Seat, Seal -~
*Gasket, Cover
*Screw, Cover

12

14 13 1514

Screw, Cap

Lockwasher

Nut, Hex

Plug, Drain

Pedestal
*Shaft and Bearing Assembly
Ring, Snap

HEF.
NO.

PART
NO.

300-0740

356-0009
357-0004
355-0029
321-0202
321-0163
307-1087
362-0007
350-0548

'::DU‘I-P-GGI\)—I-

350-0528
352-0111
350-0520

—)
[ o] o3 -4

NOTE: This g

ﬁs,{‘?‘ (Afve

2.
(omigsy 6o, Vel

41

PART
DESCRIPTION

Amplifier, Load Sensor -

QTyY.
USED

-

Capacitor - 10 Mfd.
Diode, 400 MA,, 400 Volt
Divde, Zener 18 Volt, 2 Watt
Fuse, 3/8 Amp
Clip, Fuse
Relay, Dual Coit
Transistor, Signal
Resistor, 10,000-Ohm,
1/2 Watt
Resistor, 220-0Ohm, 1/2 Watt
Resistor, 47-Ohm, 2 Watt
1 Resistor, 47-Ohm, 1/2 Watt

— ok ke ) bk ok (Y b

[y

roup applies to sets with Control-O-Matic.

G 7o

Cotd }'Tbﬂ o

_){ ﬁf a-a.
—nzz1 {MAY 1578)

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




AQUALIFT EXHAUST SYSTEM

—8 .
WATER
10— 5 - “P—10 FILTER .
11— 11 Ny i '
o ﬁ“ s P
R s AEEN
e —— % Pid ‘]:F-,.J‘l |
F @h“/ij :'F} // ::fili’ﬁ{""';' &= 1 réc;\ N
—— I o b I
P A S A ~/ }J R T o mm | N
.. _" l_’, {;- - 5 . ': MlNa " ) “‘I
’ ‘::.’7/ / /.or(rﬁ i A ' \\ {\ :?"m\
s o P—SEA COCK N *L—-._._‘.r‘:.?:;‘-k-?-‘&\;\
A g T "5'}'&‘/ —— — NS
S Sy P A — -
2 Ew o e P e
R e 1f @\ P Feis
L =5, bl Tl
| 574 f(:}' L ’
i =3
‘\ -b‘_" - 2{3
e Y4
gt i g
v "oL 4;-".;
e 1 }'}f""-...-
‘e s :“
L)
.
W PR
2y Hut Fav L
- -
) B (jlﬁ.u}ol) £
¥
REF. PART ‘QTy. PART REF. PART QTy. PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION
155-1004 1 Kit, Aqualift Muffler 155-0950 1 Kit, Siphon Break Retief
(Includes items 1 and 2) Valve (Includes Paris
1 155-0929 1 Muffler, Exhaust - Aqualift - Marked +) -
Marine 7 504-0062 1 +Valve, Vacuum Relief {1/2" NPT) p
2 155-1002 1 Strainer, Water - Thru Hull 8 502-0090 1 +Tee, Pipe - Brass (3/8" NPT x -
155-0955 1 Package, Mufiler - Hookup 3/8" NPT x 3/8" NPT) .
{Includes Paris Marked *} 2 502-0270 1 +Adapter, Pipa (3/8” NPT x
3 1551121 1 *Inlet Assembly , Epoxy 12" NPT)
Coated 10 502-0237 2 +*Eibow, Pipe to Hose (3/8” NPT)
4 505-0721 1 *Nipple, Pipe - Half, "
Galvanized (1-1/4" NPT x 3"} 11 503-0446 2 +Ciamp, Hose (1/27)
5 505-0535 i *Bushing, Double Tapped .
{1-1/4" NPT x 2" NPT} 12 308-0162 1 Switch, Thermostatic -
6 505-0832 1 *Nipple, Pipe - Half, Galvanized SPSTNC (25 AMP}

(1-1/4" NPT x 9-1/4")

* - PartsIncluded in Package #155-0955.
+ - Parts Included in Kit #155-0950.

42

Redistribution or $aT-0R23{{MAY 1883 document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



HARDWARE IDENTIFICATION

Hlustrated hardware items are only for identification purposes. All hardware items listed throughout this parts
catalog are steel SAE grade five (5) or lower (zinc plated with clear chromate dip) unless parts description
indicates differently. All dimensions are in inches.

WASHER TYPES
©

EXTERNAL TdOTH INTERNAL TCOTH = EXTERNAL-INTERNAL  COUNTERSUNK - SPRING *FLAT

LOCK (ET) B LOCK (IT} - . TOOTHLOCK (EiW) EXTERNAL TOOTH . LOCK

. LOCK

Flat washer dimensions given are; Inside Diameter {ID}, Outside Dlameter (OD)
and Thickness (Thk). )

BOLT ;AND' SQRgW'TYPEé-

' CARRIAGE BOLT. - TRUSS HEAD | . BINDER HEAD PAN HEAD HEXAGON HEAD © FILLISTER HEAD FLAT. HiEAD ’

ROUND HEAD HEXAGON WASHER OVALHEAD ., SQUARE HEAD :socl-,:s'rHEAD, . TWELVE P0|NT o s[_orren SOCKET

L'~ Measura l_e‘ngth' between these points.

r‘ [ ;. J - -1

INTERNAL DRIVE TYPES

Nomipal size. {fractional diameler or sorew number)

Number of threads par inch

@_ ‘ | @ o ' . . Length in inches

"
SLOTTED CROSS RECESSED SIX POINT TWELVE POINT
(PHILLIFE) SOCKET SOCKET

1/4-20 x 3/4"

NUT TYPES

FULL HEXAGON JAM HEXAGON HEXAGON WASHER SQUARE WING ACORN

STD_ 435 Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



' ONA 1400 73RD AVENUE N.E. * MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55432

A DIVISION OF ONAN CORPORATION

= | Redistribution or publication of this document
1 by any means, is strictly prohibited.



	Introduction
	Data Table Generating Set
	Piston and Rod
	Crankshaft and Flywheel
	Housing
	Oil System
	Gearcase
	Ignition System
	Fuel System
	Carburetor Parts (Carter)
	Carburetor Parts (Zenith)
	Choke Thermo-Magnetic
	Vacuum Speed Booster Parts
	Pump Parts Fuel
	Pump Parts Fuel - Electric
	Drip Pan Assembly
	Exhaust Manifold and Water Pump
	Pump Parts Water
	Control - Spec A through C Only
	Control - Spec D Only
	Control - Spec E and F Only
	Control; Start Adapter
	Control Disconnect Adapter
	Control Assembly
	Control - Begin Spec G
	Only
	Generator - Spec D Only
	Generator - Spec E and F Only
	Generator - Begin Spec G
	Service Kits and Miscellaneous
	Control-0-Matic Spec C Only
	Control-0-Matic Begin Spec D
	Heat Exchanger
	Pump Parts Water
	Load Sensor Amplifier
	Aqualift Exhaust System



